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Information for Vermont Prescribers of Prescription Drugs (Long Form) 
Jakafi® (ruxolitinib) 

 
• The list does not imply that the products on this chart are interchangeable or have the same efficacy or safety. Please 

refer to the product’s FDA-approved label and indication for further information.  

 

• The prices listed below are Average Wholesale Prices (“AWP”) as established and made available to the public by a third-

party publisher or as calculated from data made available to the public by a third-party publisher. The price paid by 

consumers may be higher or lower than the prices listed below. Information about AWP of these drugs is being provided 

to Vermont prescribers pursuant to Vermont law, to give you information about the relative prices of marketed drugs and 

other drugs in the same therapeutic class.  

 

• The prices listed here do not necessarily reflect price per dosage, price per course of treatment or the cost effectiveness 

of all the products listed. For simplicity, only the smallest package sizes available for each product are included.  

 

ABECMA 300 x 10exp6 to 510 x 10exp6 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) CELGENE/BMS 59572-0515-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET AHP 60687-0790-21 30 $180.00 $6.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 69238-1165-07 120 $570.00 $4.75 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-4327-01 120 $1,200.00 $10.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET AVKARE 42291-0024-12 120 $213.34 $1.78 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0489-07 120 $270.00 $2.25 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET CIVICASCRIPT L 82249-0010-12 120 $144.00 $1.20 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0358-04 120 $192.00 $1.60 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET FLORIDA PHARMAC 71921-0178-20 120 $270.00 $2.25 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET 
GLENMARK 
PHARMA 68462-0135-08 120 $270.00 $2.25 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-6948-04 30 $160.98 $5.37 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-6920-78 120 $2,040.00 $17.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0057-03 30 $510.00 $17.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0963-01 120 $404.30 $3.37 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0030-92 120 $180.00 $1.50 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0001-10 120 $270.00 $2.25 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET QUALLENT PHARMA 82009-0139-12 120 $180.00 $1.50 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET RISING PHARM 64980-0418-12 120 $312.00 $2.60 

Product Name Strength Dosage Form Manufacturer NDC 
Pack 
Size 

Pack 
Price 

Unit 
Price 

Marketed Products 

JAKAFI 5 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0005-60 60 $21,120.00 $352.00 

JAKAFI 10 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0010-60 60 $21,120.00 $352.00 

JAKAFI 15 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0015-60 60 $21,120.00 $352.00 

JAKAFI 20 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0020-60 60 $21,120.00 $352.00 

JAKAFI 25 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0025-60 60 $21,120.00 $352.00 

Other Products 
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ABIRATERONE ACETATE 250 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9597-21 120 $720.00 $6.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 69238-1754-06 60 $2,531.72 $42.20 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-4764-06 60 $5,957.38 $99.29 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0673-06 60 $48.00 $0.80 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2151-06 60 $3,834.78 $63.91 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0468-60 60 $960.00 $16.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET FLORIDA PHARMAC 71921-0177-06 60 $2,160.00 $36.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET 
GLENMARK 
PHARMA 68462-0882-60 60 $960.00 $16.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-6921-91 60 $11,275.12 $187.92 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0111-01 60 $5,514.56 $91.91 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0285-60 60 $480.00 $8.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0002-10 60 $960.00 $16.00 

ABIRATERONE ACETATE 500 mg TABLET QUALLENT PHARMA 82009-0140-60 60 $480.00 $8.00 

ABIRTEGA 250 mg TABLET CIVICASCRIPT L 82249-0011-12 120 $144.00 $1.20 

ABRAXANE 100 mg VIAL (EA) BMS-ABRAXIS BIO 68817-0134-50 Non_Pill_Product 

ADCETRIS 50 mg VIAL (EA) SEAGEN/PFIZER 51144-0050-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ADRIAMYCIN 50 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9277-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

ADSTILADRIN 3 x 10exp11 viral particles/mL VIAL (EA) FERRING PHARMAC 55566-1050-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AFINITOR 2.5 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0594-61 1 $784.06 $784.06 

AFINITOR 5 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0566-61 1 $820.12 $820.12 

AFINITOR 7.5 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0620-61 1 $820.09 $820.09 

AFINITOR 10 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0567-61 1 $820.04 $820.04 

AFINITOR DISPERZ 2 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION NOVARTIS 00078-0626-61 1 $780.12 $780.12 

AFINITOR DISPERZ 3 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION NOVARTIS 00078-0627-61 1 $787.91 $787.91 

AFINITOR DISPERZ 5 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION NOVARTIS 00078-0628-61 1 $820.08 $820.08 

AKEEGA 50 mg-500 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0050-60 60 $22,950.00 $382.50 

AKEEGA 100 mg-500 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0100-60 60 $22,950.00 $382.50 

ALECENSA 150 mg CAPSULE GENENTECH INC. 50242-0130-01 240 $23,359.00 $97.33 

ALFERON N 5 million unit/mL VIAL (ML) HEMBIO-AIM 54746-0001-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ALIMTA 100 mg VIAL (EA) ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-7640-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ALIMTA 500 mg VIAL (EA) ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-7623-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ALIQOPA 60 mg VIAL (EA) BAYERPHARM DIV 50419-0385-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ALKERAN 2 mg TABLET APOPHARMA USA I 52609-0001-05 50 $679.22 $13.58 

ALKERAN 50 mg VIAL (EA) APOPHARMA USA I 52609-3001-00 Non_Pill_Product 

ALTRENO 0.0005 LOTION (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-0005-20 Non_Pill_Product 

ALUNBRIG 30 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0113-30 30 $8,320.80 $277.36 

ALUNBRIG 90 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0090-07 7 $5,826.00 $832.29 

ALUNBRIG 180 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0180-30 30 $24,951.60 $831.72 

ALUNBRIG 90 mg (7)-180 mg (23) TABLET DOSE PACK TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0198-30 30 $24,951.60 $831.72 

ALYMSYS 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1754-01 

Non_Pill_Product 
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AMTAGVI 7.5 x 10exp9 to 72 x 10exp9 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) IOVANCE BIOTHER 73776-0001-11 

Non_Pill_Product 

ANASTROZOLE 100% POWDER (GRAM) DARMERICA LLC 71052-0248-05 Non_Pill_Product 

ANASTROZOLE 100% POWDER (GRAM) LETCO MEDICAL 62991-3176-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ANASTROZOLE 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-2555-06 Non_Pill_Product 

ANASTROZOLE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-4435-00 Non_Pill_Product 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0035-10 30 $10.80 $0.36 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET AHP 60687-0112-21 30 $32.63 $1.09 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-2985-03 30 $46.79 $1.56 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0236-30 30 $18.00 $0.60 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0857-03 30 $18.00 $0.60 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET AVKARE 42291-0085-30 30 $23.75 $0.79 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET AVPAK 50268-0075-15 50 $59.03 $1.18 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0155-04 30 $18.00 $0.60 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0620-33 30 $10.80 $0.36 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET BRYANT RANCH PR 63629-5269-05 6 $54.84 $9.14 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET CHARTWELL RX LL 62135-0490-30 30 $90.00 $3.00 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 55111-0647-30 30 $44.99 $1.50 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-6034-77 90 $36.36 $0.40 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7536-56 30 $11.66 $0.39 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET YILING PHARMACE 69117-0003-01 30 $16.74 $0.56 

ANASTROZOLE 1 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0209-06 30 $18.18 $0.61 

ANKTIVA 400 mcg/0.4 mL VIAL (ML) ALTOR BIOSCIENC 81481-0803-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ARIMIDEX 1 mg TABLET ANI PHARMACEUTI 62559-0670-30 30 $1,958.84 $65.29 

AROMASIN 25 mg TABLET PHARMACIA-UPJHN 00009-7663-04 30 $1,381.42 $46.05 

ARRANON 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) SANDOZ INC. 66758-0165-94 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE   POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-1441-00 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1483-07 

Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AMRING-NORDIC 69918-0720-02 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0217-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0869-41 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0637-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0438-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) NEXUS PHARMACEU 14789-0600-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0339-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0171-07 

Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0226-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SINTETICA US LL 83090-0009-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) STI PHARMA LLC 54879-0027-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0997-10 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 10 mg/10 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ZYDUS USA-NOVAP 70710-1895-06 Non_Pill_Product 
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ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1658-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0870-41 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0227-06 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3498-94 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SINTETICA US LL 83090-0010-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1610-06 Non_Pill_Product 

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ZYDUS USA-NOVAP 70710-1896-06 Non_Pill_Product 

ARZERRA 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) NOVARTIS 00078-0669-13 Non_Pill_Product 

ARZERRA 1000 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) NOVARTIS 00078-0690-61 Non_Pill_Product 

ASPARLAS 3750 unit/5 mL (750 unit/mL) VIAL (ML) SERVIER PHARMAC 72694-0515-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ATRALIN 0.0005 GEL (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 13548-0070-45 Non_Pill_Product 

AUCATZYL   
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) AUTOLUS INC 83047-0410-04 

Non_Pill_Product 

AUGTYRO 40 mg CAPSULE BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-4040-60 60 $9,222.00 $153.70 

AUGTYRO 160 mg CAPSULE BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-4160-14 14 $8,607.20 $614.80 

AVASTIN 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0060-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AVGEMSI 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0123-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AVGEMSI 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0124-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AVITA 0.00025 GEL (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-6140-44 Non_Pill_Product 

AVMAPKI-FAKZYNJA 0.8 mg-200 mg 
COMBINATION PACKAGE 
(EA) VERASTEM INC. 71779-0623-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

AXTLE 100 mg VIAL (EA) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0131-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AXTLE 500 mg VIAL (EA) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0132-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AYVAKIT 25 mg TABLET BLUEPRINT MEDIC 72064-0125-30 30 $49,004.40 $1,633.48 

AYVAKIT 50 mg TABLET BLUEPRINT MEDIC 72064-0150-30 30 $49,004.40 $1,633.48 

AYVAKIT 100 mg TABLET BLUEPRINT MEDIC 72064-0110-30 30 $49,004.40 $1,633.48 

AYVAKIT 200 mg TABLET BLUEPRINT MEDIC 72064-0120-30 30 $49,004.40 $1,633.48 

AYVAKIT 300 mg TABLET BLUEPRINT MEDIC 72064-0130-30 30 $49,004.40 $1,633.48 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0306-10 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6271-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0201-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0620-54 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) CIVICA INC. 72572-0020-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) DR. REDDY'S-PRE 43598-0465-62 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 75907-0225-11 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0393-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0771-39 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0115-30 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL-NOVAPL 71288-0153-95 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0254-30 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0927-01 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) PILNOVA PHARMA 83774-0102-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) SANDOZ 00781-3491-94 Non_Pill_Product 

AZACITIDINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9606-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BALVERSA 3 mg TABLET JANSSEN PRODUCT 59676-0030-56 56 $25,495.85 $455.28 

BALVERSA 4 mg TABLET JANSSEN PRODUCT 59676-0040-28 28 $16,997.23 $607.04 

BALVERSA 5 mg TABLET JANSSEN PRODUCT 59676-0050-28 28 $21,246.55 $758.81 

BAVENCIO 200 mg/10 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) EMD SERONO INC 44087-3535-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BCG (TICE STRAIN) 50 mg VIAL (EA) MERCK SHARP & D 00052-0602-02 Non_Pill_Product 

BEIZRAY-ALBUMIN 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-2091-03 Non_Pill_Product 

BELEODAQ 500 mg VIAL (EA) ACROTECH BIOPHA 72893-0002-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BELRAPZO 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) EAGLE PHARMACEU 42367-0521-25 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 25 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0250-03 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 25 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6095-00 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 25 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0391-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 25 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0102-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 100 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0251-05 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 100 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6096-00 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 100 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0572-41 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 100 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0392-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0103-20 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6228-00 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDAMUSTINE HCL 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0079-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BENDEKA 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) CEPHALONINC.-T 63459-0348-04 Non_Pill_Product 

BESPONSA 
0.9 mg (0.25 mg/mL initial 
concentration) VIAL (EA) WYETH/PFIZER 00008-0100-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BESREMI 500 mcg/mL SYRINGE (ML) PHARMAESSENTIA 73536-0500-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 69238-1250-01 100 $3,402.84 $34.03 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE ANI PHARMACEUTI 43975-0315-10 100 $1,440.00 $14.40 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0072-01 100 $1,427.48 $14.27 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0380-01 100 $1,440.00 $14.40 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-6955-01 100 $7,062.00 $70.62 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0007-10 10 $2,683.48 $268.35 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE TEVA USA 00591-2832-01 100 $3,402.84 $34.03 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE UPSHER-SMITH LA 00832-0285-00 100 $3,621.78 $36.22 

BEXAROTENE 75 mg CAPSULE 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0399-25 100 $7,062.00 $70.62 

BEXAROTENE 0.01 GEL (GRAM) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 69238-2088-06 

Non_Pill_Product 

BICALUTAMIDE 50 mg TABLET ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0023-10 30 $27.30 $0.91 

BICALUTAMIDE 50 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-2642-03 30 $27.00 $0.90 

BICALUTAMIDE 50 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0010-30 30 $2,061.34 $68.71 

BICALUTAMIDE 50 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-7017-93 30 $24.96 $0.83 

BICALUTAMIDE 50 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0816-01 30 $25.40 $0.85 

BICALUTAMIDE 50 mg TABLET SUN PHARMA GLOB 41616-0485-83 30 $18.00 $0.60 
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BICNU 100 mg VIAL (EA) AVET PHARMACEUT 00015-3012-60 Non_Pill_Product 

BIZENGRI 375 mg/18.75 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) PARTNER THERAPE 71837-1000-02 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 unit VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0136-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 unit VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0332-18 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 unit VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0332-20 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 unit VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0106-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 unit VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0886-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 unit VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9240-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 30 unit VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0137-20 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 30 unit VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0323-22 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 30 unit VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0323-20 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 30 unit VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0107-20 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 30 unit VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0908-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 30 unit VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9241-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BLINCYTO 35 mcg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 55513-0150-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 1 mg VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-1704-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 2.5 mg VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-1703-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6050-04 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0225-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0991-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0540-36 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0303-31 

Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0426-60 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0337-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0821-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) 
HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00143-9098-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-1700-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0484-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0118-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0270-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0183-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0244-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) SINTETICA US LL 83090-0008-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) SOMERSET THERAP 70069-0836-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1411-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg/3.5 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0243-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORTEZOMIB 3.5 mg/1.4 mL (2.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0244-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BORUZU 2.5 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-2484-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BOSULIF 50 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0504-30 30 $6,448.42 $214.95 

BOSULIF 100 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-1014-15 150 $32,243.33 $214.96 
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BOSULIF 100 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0135-01 120 $25,794.91 $214.96 

BOSULIF 400 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0193-01 30 $25,794.91 $859.83 

BOSULIF 500 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0136-01 30 $25,794.91 $859.83 

BRAFTOVI 75 mg CAPSULE ARRAY/PFIZER 70255-0025-03 60 $9,831.00 $163.85 

BREYANZI 
1.5 x 10exp6 to 70 x 10exp6 
cell/mL VIAL (EA) 

JUNO/BMS 
COMPAN 73153-0900-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

BRUKINSA 80 mg CAPSULE BEONE MEDICINES 72579-0011-02 120 $18,892.80 $157.44 

BRUKINSA 160 mg TABLET BEONE MEDICINES 72579-0122-01 60 $18,892.80 $314.88 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0351-92 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) AMER. REGENT 00517-0920-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0210-08 

Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0216-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-1112-01 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0116-11 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0893-08 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFAN 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0241-10 Non_Pill_Product 

BUSULFEX 60 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) OTSUKA AMERICA 59148-0070-91 Non_Pill_Product 

CABOMETYX 20 mg TABLET EXELIXIS INC. 42388-0024-26 30 $31,561.43 $1,052.05 

CABOMETYX 40 mg TABLET EXELIXIS INC. 42388-0025-26 30 $31,561.43 $1,052.05 

CABOMETYX 60 mg TABLET EXELIXIS INC. 42388-0023-26 30 $31,561.43 $1,052.05 

CALQUENCE 100 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-3512-60 60 $18,994.98 $316.58 

CAMCEVI 42 mg (6 month) SYRINGE (EA) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0023-63 Non_Pill_Product 

CAMPTOSAR 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) PHARMACIA-UPJHN 00009-7529-10 Non_Pill_Product 

CAMPTOSAR 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) PHARMACIA-UPJHN 00009-0112-05 Non_Pill_Product 

CAMPTOSAR 300 mg/15 mL VIAL (ML) PHARMACIA-UPJHN 00009-0082-02 Non_Pill_Product 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0072-12 60 $37.25 $0.62 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0721-60 60 $74.50 $1.24 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0204-60 60 $36.00 $0.60 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0458-60 60 $42.90 $0.71 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0204-60 60 $36.60 $0.61 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0643-06 60 $37.25 $0.62 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0774-60 60 $36.60 $0.61 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET CIVICASCRIPT L 82249-0207-60 60 $20.40 $0.34 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 55111-0496-60 60 $36.60 $0.61 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0639-60 60 $84.29 $1.40 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET LIFESTAR PHARMA 70756-0815-60 60 $36.60 $0.61 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0467-01 60 $435.12 $7.25 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0006-60 60 $37.25 $0.62 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET RISING PHARM 64980-0276-06 60 $198.00 $3.30 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0238-86 60 $37.20 $0.62 

CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7473-06 60 $87.84 $1.46 
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CAPECITABINE 150 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0271-21 60 $198.00 $3.30 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0073-29 120 $146.74 $1.22 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET AHP 60687-0149-94 20 $300.00 $15.00 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0722-12 120 $293.47 $2.45 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0205-12 120 $144.00 $1.20 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0459-12 120 $114.72 $0.96 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0205-08 120 $108.00 $0.90 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0644-07 120 $146.74 $1.22 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0775-60 60 $54.00 $0.90 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET CIVICASCRIPT L 82249-0210-12 120 $75.60 $0.63 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 55111-0497-04 120 $108.00 $0.90 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0640-12 120 $242.76 $2.02 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET LIFESTAR PHARMA 70756-0816-22 120 $144.00 $1.20 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 51079-0510-05 20 $842.65 $42.13 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0303-01 120 $103.54 $0.86 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0007-92 120 $72.00 $0.60 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET QUALLENT PHARMA 82009-0112-12 120 $108.00 $0.90 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET RISING PHARM 64980-0277-12 120 $780.00 $6.50 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0239-20 120 $144.00 $1.20 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7474-89 120 $247.80 $2.06 

CAPECITABINE 500 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0272-23 120 $780.00 $6.50 

CAPRELSA 100 mg TABLET GENZYME 58468-7820-03 30 $10,647.84 $354.93 

CAPRELSA 300 mg TABLET GENZYME 58468-7840-03 30 $21,295.67 $709.86 

CARAC 0.005 CREAM (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5200-30 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 150 mg VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0167-21 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0295-34 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6282-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0172-15 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BPI LABS LLC 54288-0164-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0335-00 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0339-18 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 61703-0360-18 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0445-05 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0150-40 Non_Pill_Product 

CARBOPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-4244-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0659-02 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1482-02 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0223-61 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0649-41 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) AVET-NOVAPLUS 23155-0790-41 Non_Pill_Product 
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CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0628-57 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) KVK-TECH INC. 10702-0361-99 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0126-90 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0198-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) SANDOZ 00781-3474-32 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) STI PHARMA LLC 54879-0036-64 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1525-09 Non_Pill_Product 

CARMUSTINE 300 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0548-63 Non_Pill_Product 

CARVYKTI 0.5 x 10exp6 to 1 x 10exp8 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0111-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

CASODEX 50 mg TABLET ANI PHARMACEUTI 62559-0680-30 30 $3,955.36 $131.85 

CHLORAMBUCIL   POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-1156-07 Non_Pill_Product 

CHLORAMBUCIL   POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-4467-00 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 50 mg VIAL (EA) WG CRITICAL CAR 44567-0530-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0288-11 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6277-00 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0103-51 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0206-50 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0608-24 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0252-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0253-50 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-5747-11 Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9504-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

CISPLATIN 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) WG CRITICAL CAR 44567-0509-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CLADRIBINE 10 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0140-10 Non_Pill_Product 

CLADRIBINE 10 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) HISUN PHARMACEU 42658-0010-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CLADRIBINE 10 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) HISUN-NOVAPLUS 42658-0010-91 Non_Pill_Product 

CLADRIBINE 10 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0450-10 Non_Pill_Product 

CLADRIBINE 10 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9871-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1236-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0309-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0108-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0572-70 Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0512-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0128-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CLOFARABINE 20 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0546-20 Non_Pill_Product 

COLUMVI 2.5 mg/2.5 mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0125-01 Non_Pill_Product 

COLUMVI 10 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0127-01 Non_Pill_Product 

COMETRIQ 60 mg/day (20 mg x 3/day) CAPSULE EXELIXIS INC. 42388-0013-14 84 $23,255.33 $276.85 

COMETRIQ 
100 mg/day (80 mg x 1-20 mg x 
1/day) CAPSULE EXELIXIS INC. 42388-0012-14 56 $23,255.33 $415.27 

COMETRIQ 
140 mg/day (80 mg x 1-20 mg x 
3/day) CAPSULE EXELIXIS INC. 42388-0011-14 112 $23,255.33 $207.64 
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COPIKTRA 15 mg CAPSULE SECURA BIO INC 73116-0215-56 56 $33,609.85 $600.18 

COPIKTRA 25 mg CAPSULE SECURA BIO INC 73116-0225-56 56 $33,609.85 $600.18 

COPIKTRA 25 mg CAPSULE VERASTEM INC. 71779-0125-02 56 $21,689.17 $387.31 

COSMEGEN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) RECORDATI RARE 55292-0811-55 Non_Pill_Product 

COTELLIC 20 mg TABLET GENENTECH INC. 50242-0717-01 63 $9,785.15 $155.32 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0618-31 100 $202.04 $2.02 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE 
AMERIGEN 
PHARMA 43975-0307-10 100 $898.08 $8.98 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0516-07 100 $360.00 $3.60 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE STI PHARMA LLC 54879-0021-01 100 $600.00 $6.00 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0382-25 100 $898.73 $8.99 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50 mg CAPSULE ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0619-31 100 $351.30 $3.51 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50 mg CAPSULE 
AMERIGEN 
PHARMA 43975-0308-10 100 $1,649.40 $16.49 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0517-07 100 $660.00 $6.60 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50 mg CAPSULE 
ROXANE/WEST-
WAR 00054-0383-25 100 $1,649.40 $16.49 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50 mg CAPSULE STI PHARMA LLC 54879-0022-01 100 $840.00 $8.40 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-0506-03 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-4871-00 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50 mg TABLET BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0984-01 100 $505.19 $5.05 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1239-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0956-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER/AMERINET 10019-0936-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER-NOVAPLUS 10019-0939-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER-PREMIERP 10019-0944-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0443-27 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) CIVICA INC. 72572-0085-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) EPIC PHARMA LLC 42806-0902-26 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0131-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) LONG GROVE PHAR 81298-8112-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0857-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0248-51 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) SANDOZ 00781-3244-94 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) X-GEN PHARMACEU 39822-0255-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1240-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0957-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER/AMERINET 10019-0937-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER-NOVAPLUS 10019-0942-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER-PREMIERP 10019-0945-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0444-32 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) CIVICA INC. 72572-0083-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) EPIC PHARMA LLC 42806-0903-26 Non_Pill_Product 
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CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0133-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) LONG GROVE PHAR 81298-8114-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0858-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0249-51 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) SANDOZ 00781-3255-94 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 2 gram VIAL (EA) X-GEN PHARMACEU 39822-0260-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1238-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0955-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) BAXTER/AMERINET 10019-0935-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) BAXTER-NOVAPLUS 10019-0938-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) BAXTER-PREMIERP 10019-0943-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0442-26 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) CIVICA INC. 72572-0087-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) EPIC PHARMA LLC 42806-0901-26 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0135-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) LONG GROVE PHAR 81298-8110-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0859-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0247-50 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) SANDOZ 00781-3233-94 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg VIAL (EA) X-GEN PHARMACEU 39822-0250-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 100 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3528-10 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 200 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0218-03 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 200 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 00338-9777-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 200 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0564-22 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 200 mg/mL VIAL (ML) DR.REDDY'S LAB 75907-0191-02 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 200 mg/mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0270-99 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 200 mg/mL VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0521-10 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 500 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0116-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 
MONOHYDRATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-4421-00 

Non_Pill_Product 

CYRAMZA 100 mg/10 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-7669-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYRAMZA 500 mg/50 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-7678-01 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 2 gram/20 mL (100 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0120-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 2 gram/20 mL (100 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0319-22 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 2 gram/20 mL (100 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0109-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 2 gram/20 mL (100 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0452-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 2 gram/20 mL (100 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0223-20 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0304-36 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 100 mg/5 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0305-38 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 100 mg/5 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0455-52 Non_Pill_Product 

CYTARABINE 100 mg/5 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0229-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DACARBAZINE 100 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0127-10 Non_Pill_Product 
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DACARBAZINE 200 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0128-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DACARBAZINE 200 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0174-21 Non_Pill_Product 

DACARBAZINE 200 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9245-10 

Non_Pill_Product 

DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) AUROMEDICS-NOVA 55150-0928-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0431-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) HISUN PHARMACEU 42658-0008-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0129-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) PRASCO LABS 66993-0489-83 Non_Pill_Product 

DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 mg VIAL (EA) X-GEN PHARMACEU 39822-2100-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DANYELZA 40 mg/10 mL (4 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) Y-MABS THERAPEU 73042-0201-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DANZITEN 71 mg TABLET AZURITY PHARMAC 24338-0154-01 28 $5,407.50 $193.13 

DANZITEN 95 mg TABLET AZURITY PHARMAC 24338-0155-01 28 $5,407.50 $193.13 

DARZALEX 100 mg/5 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0505-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DARZALEX 400 mg/20 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0505-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DARZALEX FASPRO 1800 mg-30000 unit/15 mL VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0503-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3628-06 60 $3,037.13 $50.62 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0542-60 60 $2,077.39 $34.62 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0083-11 60 $2,077.39 $34.62 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0660-06 60 $2,077.39 $34.62 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0599-60 60 $2,077.39 $34.62 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0233-60 60 $8,503.96 $141.73 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-5101-06 60 $1,454.17 $24.24 

DASATINIB 20 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1741-06 60 $2,077.39 $34.62 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3629-06 60 $6,074.24 $101.24 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0543-60 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0084-11 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0661-06 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0600-60 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0234-60 60 $17,007.88 $283.46 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-5102-06 60 $2,908.34 $48.47 

DASATINIB 50 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1742-06 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3630-06 60 $6,074.24 $101.24 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0544-60 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0085-11 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0662-06 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0601-60 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0235-60 60 $17,007.88 $283.46 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-5103-06 60 $2,908.34 $48.47 

DASATINIB 70 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1743-06 60 $4,154.78 $69.25 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3816-03 30 $5,473.90 $182.46 
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DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0545-30 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0086-11 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0663-04 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0602-30 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0236-30 30 $15,326.92 $510.90 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-3523-56 30 $2,620.90 $87.36 

DASATINIB 80 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1744-03 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3631-03 30 $5,473.90 $182.46 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0546-30 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0087-11 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0664-04 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0603-30 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0237-30 30 $15,326.92 $510.90 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-5104-56 30 $2,620.90 $87.36 

DASATINIB 100 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1745-03 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3817-03 30 $5,473.90 $182.46 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0547-30 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0088-11 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0665-04 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0604-30 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0238-30 30 $15,326.92 $510.90 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-3524-56 30 $2,620.90 $87.36 

DASATINIB 140 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1746-03 30 $3,744.14 $124.80 

DATROWAY 100 mg VIAL (EA) DAIICHI SANKYO 65597-0801-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DAUNORUBICIN HCL 5 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HISUN PHARMACEU 42658-0021-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DAUNORUBICIN HCL 5 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HISUN-NOVAPLUS 42658-0021-91 Non_Pill_Product 

DAUNORUBICIN HCL 5 mg/mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0182-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DAUNORUBICIN HCL 5 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9551-10 

Non_Pill_Product 

DAURISMO 25 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0298-60 60 $26,565.60 $442.76 

DAURISMO 100 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-1531-30 30 $26,565.60 $885.52 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0224-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0618-37 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0304-31 

Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) DR. REDDY'S-NOV 43598-0348-37 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) DR. REDDY'S-PRE 43598-0427-37 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 55111-0556-10 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0825-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) 
HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00143-9385-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0430-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0119-20 Non_Pill_Product 
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DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0316-25 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0190-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0107-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0031-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) 
NOVADOZ-
NOVAPLU 72205-0036-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0231-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DECITABINE 50 mg VIAL (EA) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0361-41 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0267-63 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0734-54 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1221-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0214-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0903-31 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) DR. REDDY'S-NOV 43598-0611-11 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0258-11 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 00409-4235-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0366-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0245-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0323-40 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9204-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) WINTHROP US 00955-1020-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0678-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 43066-0001-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0201-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-2026-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0428-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0531-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 66758-0050-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0174-22 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0678-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 43066-0006-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 00409-7870-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0201-10 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0144-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0532-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INST-NOVA 72078-0040-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0254-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 66758-0050-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0175-22 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0267-64 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0765-52 Non_Pill_Product 
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DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1222-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0215-04 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0904-31 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) DR. REDDY'S-NOV 43598-0610-40 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 00409-5068-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0367-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0245-04 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0895-40 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9205-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 80 mg/4 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) WINTHROP US 00955-1021-04 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0267-65 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1223-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0216-08 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0905-31 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 00409-0365-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0368-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0781-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0939-40 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/8 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) WINTHROP US 00955-1022-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0678-16 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 43066-0010-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 00409-1732-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0201-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0016-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0463-16 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0144-16 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0533-16 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0254-16 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 66758-0050-03 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCETAXEL 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0176-22 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCIVYX 20 mg/2 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0101-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCIVYX 80 mg/8 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0102-08 Non_Pill_Product 

DOCIVYX 160 mg/16 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0103-16 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXIL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 00338-0063-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9092-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) 
HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00143-9093-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0436-50 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0733-60 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0208-51 Non_Pill_Product 
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DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0101-61 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER LABS. 00069-1542-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER-PREMIERP 00069-1442-04 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0207-51 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0827-40 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9087-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9091-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0733-55 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0883-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0208-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER LABS. 00069-0358-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER US PHARM 00069-3030-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER-NOVAPLUS 00069-5629-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER-PREMIERP 00069-4205-05 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9084-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9088-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0733-57 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER LABS. 00069-0277-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER US PHARM 00069-3031-20 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER-NOVAPLUS 00069-4031-12 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER-PREMIERP 00069-0255-10 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9085-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 20 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9089-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0733-68 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0883-30 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0208-25 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER LABS. 00069-0343-02 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER-PREMIERP 00069-3358-25 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0207-25 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0826-40 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9086-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9090-01 Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0345-36 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0492-36 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) DR. REDDY'S-NOV 43598-0682-35 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0283-35 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) LUPIN PHARMACEU 70748-0339-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0103-01 

Non_Pill_Product 
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DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0049-40 

Non_Pill_Product 

DOXORUBICIN HCL 
LIPOSOME 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1530-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

EFUDEX 0.05 CREAM (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-3204-47 Non_Pill_Product 

ELAHERE 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ABBVIE US LLC 72903-0853-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ELIGARD 7.5 mg (1 month) SYRINGE (EA) TOLMAR INC. 62935-0753-75 Non_Pill_Product 

ELIGARD 22.5 mg (3 month) SYRINGE (EA) TOLMAR INC. 62935-0223-05 Non_Pill_Product 

ELIGARD 30 mg (4 month) SYRINGE (EA) TOLMAR INC. 62935-0303-30 Non_Pill_Product 

ELIGARD 45 mg (6 month) SYRINGE (EA) TOLMAR INC. 62935-0453-45 Non_Pill_Product 

ELLENCE 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) PHARMACIA-UPJHN 00009-5091-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ELLENCE 200 mg/100 mL VIAL (ML) PHARMACIA-UPJHN 00009-5093-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ELREXFIO 44 mg/1.1 mL (40 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) PFIZER LABS. 00069-2522-02 Non_Pill_Product 

ELREXFIO 76 mg/1.9 mL (40 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) PFIZER LABS. 00069-4494-02 Non_Pill_Product 

ELZONRIS 1000 mcg/mL VIAL (ML) STEMLINE THERAP 72187-0401-01 Non_Pill_Product 

EMPLICITI 300 mg VIAL (EA) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-2291-11 Non_Pill_Product 

EMPLICITI 400 mg VIAL (EA) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-4522-11 Non_Pill_Product 

EMRELIS 20 mg VIAL (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-1044-01 Non_Pill_Product 

EMRELIS 100 mg VIAL (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-1055-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ENHERTU 100 mg VIAL (EA) DAIICHI SANKYO 65597-0406-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ENSACOVE 25 mg CAPSULE XCOVERY HOLDING 83076-1025-03 30 $2,793.60 $93.12 

ENSACOVE 100 mg CAPSULE XCOVERY HOLDING 83076-1100-06 60 $22,357.20 $372.62 

EPIRUBICIN HCL 50 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0701-25 Non_Pill_Product 

EPIRUBICIN HCL 200 mg/100 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0151-00 Non_Pill_Product 

EPIRUBICIN HCL 200 mg/100 mL VIAL (ML) AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0701-00 Non_Pill_Product 

EPKINLY 4 mg/0.8 mL VIAL (ML) GENMAB US INC. 82705-0002-01 Non_Pill_Product 

EPKINLY 48 mg/0.8 mL VIAL (ML) GENMAB US INC. 82705-0010-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ERBITUX 100 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) ELI LILLY & CO. 66733-0948-23 Non_Pill_Product 

ERBITUX 200 mg/100 mL VIAL (ML) ELI LILLY & CO. 66733-0958-23 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6289-00 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0080-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0656-41 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
GLENMARK 
PHARMA 68462-0770-20 

Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00143-9167-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) LONG GROVE PHAR 81298-3890-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3391-94 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 70095-0080-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ERIVEDGE 150 mg CAPSULE GENENTECH INC. 50242-0140-01 28 $16,523.48 $590.12 

ERLEADA 60 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 59676-0600-12 120 $18,360.52 $153.00 

ERLEADA 240 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 59676-0604-30 30 $18,360.52 $612.02 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0565-30 30 $60.00 $2.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0725-30 30 $1,680.00 $56.00 
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ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0217-30 30 $360.00 $12.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0263-30 30 $60.00 $2.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0051-05 20 $1,710.89 $85.54 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0080-30 30 $252.00 $8.40 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0095-30 30 $744.30 $24.81 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7662-56 30 $2,008.42 $66.95 

ERLOTINIB HCL 25 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0913-06 30 $252.00 $8.40 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0566-30 30 $150.00 $5.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0726-30 30 $3,960.00 $132.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0218-30 30 $480.00 $16.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0264-30 30 $150.00 $5.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0052-05 20 $4,697.66 $234.88 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0081-30 30 $336.00 $11.20 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0096-30 30 $1,933.75 $64.46 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7663-56 30 $7,746.98 $258.23 

ERLOTINIB HCL 100 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0914-06 30 $336.00 $11.20 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0567-30 30 $180.00 $6.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0727-30 30 $4,560.00 $152.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0219-30 30 $540.00 $18.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0265-30 30 $180.00 $6.00 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0053-05 20 $5,306.08 $265.30 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0082-30 30 $378.00 $12.60 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0135-30 30 $2,190.61 $73.02 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7664-56 30 $8,762.41 $292.08 

ERLOTINIB HCL 150 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0915-06 30 $378.00 $12.60 

ERWINASE 10000 unit VIAL (EA) CLINIGEN/PORTON 81561-0413-05 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOPHOS 100 mg VIAL (EA) H2 PHARMA LLC 61269-0410-20 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 50 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-3266-94 20 $2,077.27 $103.86 

ETOPOSIDE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-2772-00 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0114-31 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD-NOVAPLUS 16729-0262-31 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0104-25 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0265-25 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0104-05 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0175-05 Non_Pill_Product 

ETOPOSIDE 20 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9376-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

EVEROLIMUS 0.25 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0718-31 60 $300.00 $5.00 

EVEROLIMUS 0.25 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0069-11 60 $300.00 $5.00 
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EVEROLIMUS 0.25 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0379-06 60 $150.00 $2.50 

EVEROLIMUS 0.25 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0158-02 60 $150.00 $2.50 

EVEROLIMUS 0.25 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0470-21 60 $570.85 $9.51 

EVEROLIMUS 0.5 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0719-31 60 $590.10 $9.83 

EVEROLIMUS 0.5 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0070-11 60 $600.00 $10.00 

EVEROLIMUS 0.5 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0380-06 60 $300.00 $5.00 

EVEROLIMUS 0.5 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0159-02 60 $300.00 $5.00 

EVEROLIMUS 0.5 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0471-21 60 $1,141.72 $19.03 

EVEROLIMUS 0.75 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0720-31 60 $900.00 $15.00 

EVEROLIMUS 0.75 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0071-11 60 $900.00 $15.00 

EVEROLIMUS 0.75 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0381-06 60 $450.00 $7.50 

EVEROLIMUS 0.75 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0160-02 60 $450.00 $7.50 

EVEROLIMUS 0.75 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0472-21 60 $1,712.56 $28.54 

EVEROLIMUS 1 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0721-31 60 $2,457.00 $40.95 

EVEROLIMUS 1 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0112-11 60 $1,200.00 $20.00 

EVEROLIMUS 1 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0283-02 60 $1,020.00 $17.00 

EVEROLIMUS 1 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0604-21 60 $2,283.42 $38.06 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0010-22 28 $3,769.20 $134.61 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0821-28 28 $1,211.50 $43.27 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-3096-85 28 $1,925.83 $68.78 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0254-01 30 $5,217.44 $173.91 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0119-91 28 $480.00 $17.14 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7766-24 28 $628.00 $22.43 

EVEROLIMUS 2.5 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0480-13 30 $7,703.32 $256.78 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0011-22 28 $3,769.20 $134.61 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0822-28 28 $1,267.20 $45.26 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-3097-85 28 $2,014.39 $71.94 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0255-01 30 $2,262.85 $75.43 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0125-91 28 $480.00 $17.14 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7767-24 28 $744.90 $26.60 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0481-14 28 $8,057.54 $287.77 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0012-22 28 $3,769.20 $134.61 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0823-28 28 $1,267.20 $45.26 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-3098-85 28 $2,014.39 $71.94 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0256-01 30 $2,262.85 $75.43 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0127-91 28 $480.00 $17.14 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7768-24 28 $794.60 $28.38 

EVEROLIMUS 7.5 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0497-14 28 $8,057.54 $287.77 

EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0013-22 28 $3,769.20 $134.61 
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EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0824-28 28 $1,267.20 $45.26 

EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-3099-85 28 $2,014.39 $71.94 

EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0257-01 30 $2,262.85 $75.43 

EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET PAR PHARM. 49884-0128-91 28 $480.00 $17.14 

EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7769-24 28 $1,120.00 $40.00 

EVEROLIMUS 10 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0482-13 30 $8,057.54 $268.58 

EVEROLIMUS 2 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 60219-2279-02 28 $15,473.98 $552.64 

EVEROLIMUS 2 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0990-28 28 $15,473.98 $552.64 

EVEROLIMUS 2 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION MYLAN 00378-0005-85 28 $15,473.98 $552.64 

EVEROLIMUS 3 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 60219-2280-02 28 $15,628.97 $558.18 

EVEROLIMUS 3 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0991-28 28 $15,628.97 $558.18 

EVEROLIMUS 3 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION MYLAN 00378-0006-85 28 $15,628.97 $558.18 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 60219-2281-02 28 $16,266.62 $580.95 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0992-28 28 $16,266.62 $580.95 

EVEROLIMUS 5 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION MYLAN 00378-0007-85 28 $16,266.62 $580.95 

EVOMELA 50 mg VIAL (EA) ACROTECH BIOPHA 72893-0001-01 Non_Pill_Product 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0516-30 30 $60.00 $2.00 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0005-90 90 $360.00 $4.00 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET BRYANT RANCH PR 63629-2056-01 30 $39.64 $1.32 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0316-02 30 $60.00 $2.00 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET FLORIDA PHARMAC 71921-0190-33 30 $60.00 $2.00 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET GREENSTONE/MYLA 59762-2858-01 30 $60.00 $2.00 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0329-01 30 $74.20 $2.47 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET 
ROXANE/WEST-
WAR 00054-0080-13 30 $390.94 $13.03 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00832-0595-30 30 $120.00 $4.00 

EXEMESTANE 25 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0383-06 30 $60.00 $2.00 

FARESTON 60 mg TABLET KYOWA KIRIN IN 42747-0327-30 30 $1,559.94 $52.00 

FARYDAK 10 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS/SECURA 00078-0650-06 6 $16,899.01 $2,816.50 

FARYDAK 15 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS/SECURA 00078-0651-06 6 $16,899.01 $2,816.50 

FARYDAK 20 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS/SECURA 00078-0652-06 6 $16,899.01 $2,816.50 

FASLODEX 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) ASTRAZENECA 00310-0720-10 Non_Pill_Product 

FEMARA 2.5 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0249-15 30 $977.53 $32.58 

FENSOLVI 45 mg (pediatric 6 month) SYRINGE (EA) TOLMAR INC. 62935-0153-50 Non_Pill_Product 

FIRMAGON 80 mg VIAL (EA) FERRING PH INC 55566-8303-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FIRMAGON 120 mg VIAL (EA) FERRING PH INC 55566-8403-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLOXURIDINE 500 mg VIAL (EA) JND THERAPEUTIC 81643-9270-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg VIAL (EA) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0609-55 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0196-06 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg VIAL (EA) LEUCADIA/HIKMA 24201-0237-01 

Non_Pill_Product 
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FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0192-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0604-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0238-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUDARABINE 
PHOSPHATE 50 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0242-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.005 CREAM (GRAM) DR.REDDY'S LAB 75907-0169-11 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.005 CREAM (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8078-49 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.05 CREAM (GRAM) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0542-35 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.05 CREAM (GRAM) DR.REDDY'S LAB 75907-0095-40 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.05 CREAM (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-4791-06 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.05 CREAM (GRAM) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0178-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 100% POWDER (GRAM) DARMERICA LLC 71052-0507-50 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 100% POWDER (GRAM) FAGRON INC 51552-0733-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 100% POWDER (GRAM) 
HURON 
PHARMACEU 60966-0433-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 100% POWDER (GRAM) LETCO MEDICAL 62991-1486-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-3185-06 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-1085-00 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.02 SOLUTION NON-ORAL TARO/SUN PHARMA 51672-4062-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.05 SOLUTION NON-ORAL ENCUBE ETHICALS 21922-0041-12 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 0.05 SOLUTION NON-ORAL TARO/SUN PHARMA 51672-4063-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0276-67 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0524-31 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0117-20 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS-PREMI 63323-0117-28 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0187-23 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0276-11 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0751-50 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) APP-PREMIERPRO 63323-0117-58 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0627-27 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0498-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0117-51 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS-NOVAP 63323-0117-59 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0170-75 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0215-98 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 2.5 gram/50 mL VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0188-22 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0276-38 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0779-31 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0117-61 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) APP-PREMIERPRO 63323-0117-68 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0628-32 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0499-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS-NOVAP 63323-0117-69 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0154-76 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0215-99 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 5 gram/100 mL VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0189-22 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 500 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0276-68 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 500 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0524-30 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 500 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0117-10 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 500 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS-NOVAP 63323-0117-19 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 500 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS-PREMI 63323-0117-18 Non_Pill_Product 

FLUOROURACIL 500 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0186-23 Non_Pill_Product 

FOLOTYN 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) ACROTECH BIOPHA 72893-0003-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FOLOTYN 40 mg/2 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACROTECH BIOPHA 72893-0005-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FOTIVDA 0.89 mg CAPSULE AVEO PHARMACEUT 45629-0089-01 21 $38,155.20 $1,816.91 

FOTIVDA 1.34 mg CAPSULE AVEO PHARMACEUT 45629-0134-01 21 $38,155.20 $1,816.91 

FRINDOVYX 500 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0119-01 Non_Pill_Product 

FRUZAQLA 1 mg CAPSULE TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0210-21 21 $7,905.60 $376.46 

FRUZAQLA 5 mg CAPSULE TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0225-21 21 $31,616.40 $1,505.54 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0436-30 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0650-10 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1463-02 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0211-74 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) AVENACY INC 83634-0203-74 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0522-85 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0484-85 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0262-02 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0394-02 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0715-05 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) 
HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00143-9022-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0555-86 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0070-02 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0462-74 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3532-12 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) SANDOZ-NOVAPLUS 00781-9055-12 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0284-98 Non_Pill_Product 

FULVESTRANT 250 mg/5 mL SYRINGE (ML) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1688-08 Non_Pill_Product 

FYARRO 100 mg VIAL (EA) AADI BIOSCIENCE 80803-0153-50 Non_Pill_Product 

GAVRETO 100 mg CAPSULE RIGEL PHARMACEU 71332-0006-60 60 $14,174.40 $236.24 

GAZYVA 1000 mg/40 mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0070-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEFITINIB 250 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-4512-03 30 $5,300.82 $176.69 

GEFITINIB 250 mg TABLET INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0366-30 30 $4,794.00 $159.80 

GEFITINIB 250 mg TABLET NATCO PHARMA US 69339-0168-03 30 $4,794.00 $159.80 
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GEFITINIB 250 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-4053-56 30 $5,327.59 $177.59 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0125-53 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) APP-PREMIERPRO 63323-0125-94 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0214-31 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) AVET-NOVAPLUS 23155-0529-31 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) AVET-PREMIERPRO 23155-0484-31 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 55111-0687-25 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0186-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0114-50 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0930-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0235-50 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram VIAL (EA) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0154-40 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0126-03 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0187-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0102-13 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) APP-PREMIERPRO 63323-0102-94 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0213-31 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) AVET-NOVAPLUS 23155-0528-31 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) AVET-PREMIERPRO 23155-0483-31 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 55111-0686-07 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0185-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0113-10 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0464-20 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0909-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0234-10 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg VIAL (EA) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0153-40 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6114-00 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0222-10 

Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0181-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0181-25 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0117-28 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0617-30 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 1 gram/26.3 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0239-26 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6115-02 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0223-20 

Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0182-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0182-25 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0117-54 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0618-10 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 2 gram/52.6 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0239-52 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 100 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0391-30 Non_Pill_Product 
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GEMCITABINE HCL 100 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0342-34 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6113-06 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0221-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0183-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0183-25 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0498-05 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0117-06 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0616-10 Non_Pill_Product 

GEMCITABINE HCL 200 mg/5.26 mL (38 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0239-05 Non_Pill_Product 

GILOTRIF 20 mg TABLET BOEHRINGER ING. 00597-0141-30 30 $14,150.11 $471.67 

GILOTRIF 30 mg TABLET BOEHRINGER ING. 00597-0137-30 30 $14,150.11 $471.67 

GILOTRIF 40 mg TABLET BOEHRINGER ING. 00597-0138-30 30 $14,150.11 $471.67 

GLEEVEC 100 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0401-34 90 $10,112.93 $112.37 

GLEEVEC 400 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0649-13 30 $12,146.92 $404.90 

GLEOSTINE 10 mg CAPSULE NEXTSOURCE BIOT 58181-3040-05 5 $728.94 $145.79 

GLEOSTINE 40 mg CAPSULE NEXTSOURCE BIOT 58181-3041-05 5 $2,915.68 $583.14 

GLEOSTINE 100 mg CAPSULE NEXTSOURCE BIOT 58181-3042-05 5 $8,048.75 $1,609.75 

GLIADEL 7.7 mg-192.3 mg WAFER ARBOR/AZURITY 24338-0050-08 Non_Pill_Product 

GOMEKLI 1 mg CAPSULE SPRINGWORKS THE 82448-0130-42 42 $10,395.00 $247.50 

GOMEKLI 2 mg CAPSULE SPRINGWORKS THE 82448-0260-42 42 $20,790.00 $495.00 

GOMEKLI 1 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION SPRINGWORKS THE 82448-0134-42 42 $10,395.00 $247.50 

GRAFAPEX 1 gram VIAL (EA) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0335-01 Non_Pill_Product 

GRAFAPEX 5 gram VIAL (EA) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0365-01 Non_Pill_Product 

HALAVEN 1 mg/2 mL (0.5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) EISAI INC. 62856-0389-01 Non_Pill_Product 

HEPZATO 50 mg VIAL (EA) DELCATH SYSTEMS 75833-0601-01 Non_Pill_Product 

HERCEPTIN 150 mg VIAL (EA) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0132-01 Non_Pill_Product 

HERCEPTIN HYLECTA 600 mg-10000 unit/5 mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0077-01 Non_Pill_Product 

HERCESSI 150 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0015-05 Non_Pill_Product 

HERCESSI 420 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0016-11 Non_Pill_Product 

HERNEXEOS 60 mg TABLET BOEHRINGER ING. 00597-9257-86 60 $26,000.41 $433.34 

HERZUMA 150 mg VIAL (EA) TEVA USA 63459-0303-43 Non_Pill_Product 

HERZUMA 420 mg VIAL (EA) TEVA USA 63459-0305-47 Non_Pill_Product 

HYCAMTIN 0.25 mg CAPSULE SANDOZ INC. 66758-0101-11 10 $1,456.51 $145.65 

HYCAMTIN 1 mg CAPSULE SANDOZ INC. 66758-0102-11 10 $5,825.93 $582.59 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE AHP 68084-0284-01 100 $110.40 $1.10 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0321-01 100 $45.52 $0.46 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE GSMS INC. 51407-0909-01 100 $42.00 $0.42 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE LEADING PHARMA 69315-0164-01 100 $67.20 $0.67 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-6939-61 100 $115.80 $1.16 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE MARLEX PHARM. 10135-0702-01 100 $47.98 $0.48 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE PAR PHARM. 49884-0724-01 100 $47.96 $0.48 
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HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE SOMERSET THERAP 70069-0820-01 100 $47.96 $0.48 

HYDROXYUREA 500 mg CAPSULE TEVA USA 00555-0882-02 100 $67.20 $0.67 

HYDROXYUREA 100% POWDER (GRAM) FAGRON INC 51552-0851-09 Non_Pill_Product 

HYDROXYUREA 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-1354-04 Non_Pill_Product 

HYDROXYUREA 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-2655-00 Non_Pill_Product 

IBRANCE 75 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0187-21 21 $19,754.40 $940.69 

IBRANCE 100 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0188-21 21 $19,754.40 $940.69 

IBRANCE 125 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0189-21 21 $19,754.40 $940.69 

IBRANCE 75 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0284-03 21 $19,754.40 $940.69 

IBRANCE 100 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0486-03 21 $19,754.40 $940.69 

IBRANCE 125 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0688-03 21 $19,754.40 $940.69 

IBTROZI 200 mg CAPSULE NUVATION BIO IN 84651-0200-93 30 $11,795.20 $393.17 

ICLUSIG 10 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0536-30 30 $27,984.00 $932.80 

ICLUSIG 15 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0535-30 30 $27,984.00 $932.80 

ICLUSIG 30 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0533-30 30 $27,984.00 $932.80 

ICLUSIG 45 mg TABLET TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0534-30 30 $27,984.00 $932.80 

IDAMYCIN PFS 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER US PHARM 00013-2576-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IDARUBICIN HCL 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0194-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IDARUBICIN HCL 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0184-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IDARUBICIN HCL 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9217-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

IDARUBICIN HCL 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-WARD-
NOVAP 00143-9306-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

IDHIFA 50 mg TABLET CELGENE/BMS 59572-0705-30 30 $43,241.00 $1,441.37 

IDHIFA 100 mg TABLET CELGENE/BMS 59572-0710-30 30 $43,241.00 $1,441.37 

IFEX 1 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 00338-3991-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IFEX 3 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 00338-3993-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0925-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0142-10 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 1 gram VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS-NOVAP 63323-0142-12 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 3 gram VIAL (EA) BAXTER HEALTHCA 10019-0926-02 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0174-20 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 1 gram/20 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9531-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 3 gram/60 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0174-60 Non_Pill_Product 

IFOSFAMIDE 3 gram/60 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9530-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET AHP 60687-0882-21 30 $134.16 $4.47 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-2900-09 90 $574.84 $6.39 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0723-90 90 $354.00 $3.93 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0202-90 90 $132.00 $1.47 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0633-90 90 $354.00 $3.93 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0240-90 90 $132.00 $1.47 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0490-05 90 $177.00 $1.97 
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IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0622-05 90 $177.00 $1.97 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0296-90 90 $120.00 $1.33 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET CHARTWELL RX LL 62135-0658-90 90 $972.00 $10.80 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0344-31 30 $1,050.00 $35.00 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0269-90 90 $84.91 $0.94 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-6901-04 30 $168.00 $5.60 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-2245-77 90 $320.40 $3.56 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0043-03 30 $106.80 $3.56 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET QUALLENT PHARMA 82009-0086-90 90 $132.00 $1.47 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0472-81 90 $177.00 $1.97 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7629-98 90 $131.04 $1.46 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00832-0532-09 90 $120.00 $1.33 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 100 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0248-22 90 $1,336.98 $14.86 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-2901-03 30 $690.46 $23.02 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0724-30 30 $362.88 $12.10 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0203-30 30 $156.00 $5.20 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0634-30 30 $362.88 $12.10 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0241-30 30 $156.00 $5.20 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0491-04 30 $181.44 $6.05 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0623-04 30 $181.44 $6.05 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0297-30 30 $150.00 $5.00 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET CHARTWELL RX LL 62135-0659-30 30 $648.00 $21.60 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0345-31 30 $3,240.00 $108.00 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0270-30 30 $110.26 $3.68 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-6621-04 30 $540.00 $18.00 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-2246-93 30 $421.20 $14.04 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 42292-0044-03 30 $421.20 $14.04 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET QUALLENT PHARMA 82009-0087-30 30 $156.00 $5.20 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0475-83 30 $181.44 $6.05 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7630-56 30 $157.39 $5.25 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00832-0533-03 30 $150.00 $5.00 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 400 mg TABLET 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00054-0249-13 30 $1,641.91 $54.73 

IMBRUVICA 70 mg CAPSULE PHARMACYCLICS 57962-0070-28 28 $20,319.06 $725.68 

IMBRUVICA 70 mg/mL 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) PHARMACYCLICS 57962-0007-12 

Non_Pill_Product 

IMBRUVICA 140 mg TABLET PHARMACYCLICS 57962-0014-28 28 $20,319.06 $725.68 

IMBRUVICA 280 mg TABLET PHARMACYCLICS 57962-0280-28 28 $20,319.06 $725.68 

IMBRUVICA 420 mg TABLET PHARMACYCLICS 57962-0420-28 28 $20,319.06 $725.68 

IMDELLTRA 1 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 55513-0059-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IMDELLTRA 10 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 55513-0077-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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IMFINZI 120 mg/2.4 mL (50 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ASTRAZENECA 00310-4500-12 Non_Pill_Product 

IMFINZI 500 mg/10 mL (50 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ASTRAZENECA 00310-4611-50 Non_Pill_Product 

IMJUDO 25 mg/1.25 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ASTRAZENECA 00310-4505-25 Non_Pill_Product 

IMJUDO 300 mg/15 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ASTRAZENECA 00310-4535-30 Non_Pill_Product 

IMKELDI 80 mg/mL SOLUTION ORAL SHORLA PHARMA I 81927-0201-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IMLYGIC 10exp6 (1 million) PFU/mL VIAL (ML) AMGEN 55513-0078-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IMLYGIC 10exp8 (100 million) PFU/mL VIAL (ML) AMGEN 55513-0079-01 Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1200 mg/120 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0073-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1300 mg/130 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0008-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1400 mg/140 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0102-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1500 mg/150 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0219-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1600 mg/160 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0321-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1700 mg/170 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0438-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1800 mg/180 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0533-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 1900 mg/190 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0614-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 2000 mg/200 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0746-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INFUGEM 2200 mg/220 mL (10 mg/mL) 
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 
PIGGYBACK (ML) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0974-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

INLEXZO 225 mg IMPLANT (EA) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0225-01 Non_Pill_Product 

INLURIYO 200 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-1717-28 28 $13,500.00 $482.14 

INLYTA 1 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0145-01 180 $25,394.40 $141.08 

INLYTA 5 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0151-11 60 $25,394.40 $423.24 

INQOVI 35 mg-100 mg TABLET TAIHO ONCOLOGY 64842-0727-09 5 $10,409.83 $2,081.97 

INREBIC 100 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0720-12 120 $33,119.59 $276.00 

IRESSA 250 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-0482-30 30 $9,346.66 $311.56 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0614-51 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6128-00 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0193-02 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0714-02 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0211-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0179-31 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0480-35 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0352-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0349-16 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0401-02 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0027-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0230-02 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9702-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 40 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0169-22 Non_Pill_Product 
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IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0614-55 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6128-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX-NOVAPLUS 60505-6272-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0193-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0715-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0212-05 

Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0179-32 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0480-22 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0353-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0349-09 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0402-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0131-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0230-05 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9701-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 100 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) XIROMED LLC 70700-0170-22 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 300 mg/15 mL VIAL (ML) AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0716-15 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 300 mg/15 mL VIAL (ML) 
ARMAS 
PHARMACEU 72485-0213-15 

Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 300 mg/15 mL VIAL (ML) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0354-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IRINOTECAN HCL 500 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0349-36 Non_Pill_Product 

ISTODAX 10 mg/2 mL VIAL (EA) CELGENE/BMS 59572-0984-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ITOVEBI 3 mg TABLET GENENTECH INC. 50242-0084-08 28 $13,720.20 $490.01 

ITOVEBI 9 mg TABLET GENENTECH INC. 50242-0079-08 28 $27,440.40 $980.01 

IVRA 90 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6414-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IWILFIN 192 mg TABLET USWM LLC D.B. 78670-0150-01 100 $11,338.80 $113.39 

IXEMPRA 15 mg VIAL (EA) R-PHARM US 70020-1910-01 Non_Pill_Product 

IXEMPRA 45 mg VIAL (EA) R-PHARM US 70020-1911-01 Non_Pill_Product 

JAYPIRCA 50 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-6902-30 30 $9,216.90 $307.23 

JAYPIRCA 100 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-7026-60 60 $27,650.70 $460.85 

JELMYTO 40 mg x 2 KIT UROGEN PHARMA 72493-0103-03 Non_Pill_Product 

JEMPERLI 500 mg/10 mL (50 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GLAXOSMITHKLINE 00173-0898-03 Non_Pill_Product 

JEVTANA 10 mg/mL (first dilution) VIAL (ML) SANOFI-AVENTIS 00024-5824-11 Non_Pill_Product 

JOBEVNE 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BIOCON BIOLOGIC 83257-0009-11 Non_Pill_Product 

JYLAMVO 2 mg/mL SOLUTION ORAL SHORLA PHARMA I 81927-0204-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KADCYLA 100 mg VIAL (EA) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0088-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KADCYLA 160 mg VIAL (EA) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0087-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KANJINTI 150 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 55513-0141-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KANJINTI 420 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 55513-0132-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KEMOPLAT 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0359-50 Non_Pill_Product 

KEYTRUDA 100 mg/4 mL (25 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MERCK SHARP & D 00006-3026-02 Non_Pill_Product 

KEYTRUDA QLEX 395 mg-4800 unit/2.4 mL VIAL (ML) MERCK SHARP & D 00006-3083-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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KEYTRUDA QLEX 790 mg-9600 unit/4.8 mL VIAL (ML) MERCK SHARP & D 00006-5083-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KIMMTRAK 100 mcg/0.5 mL VIAL (ML) 
IMMUNOCORE 
COMM 80446-0401-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

KISQALI 200 mg/day (200 mg x 1) TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0860-01 21 $9,168.06 $436.57 

KISQALI 400 mg/day (200 mg x 2) TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0867-14 14 $6,112.06 $436.58 

KISQALI 600 mg/day (200 mg x 3) TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0874-21 21 $7,640.08 $363.81 

KOSELUGO 10 mg CAPSULE ASTRAZENECA/ALE 00310-0610-28 28 $3,247.61 $115.99 

KOSELUGO 25 mg CAPSULE ASTRAZENECA/ALE 00310-0625-28 28 $8,118.80 $289.96 

KOSELUGO 5 mg CAPSULE SPRINKLE ASTRAZENECA 00310-0635-60 Non_Pill_Product 

KOSELUGO 7.5 mg CAPSULE SPRINKLE ASTRAZENECA 00310-0640-60 Non_Pill_Product 

KRAZATI 200 mg TABLET MIRATI THERAPEU 80739-0812-18 180 $27,110.69 $150.61 

KYMRIAH 0.2 x 10exp6 to 2.5 x 10exp8 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) NOVARTIS 00078-0846-19 

Non_Pill_Product 

KYMRIAH 0.6 x 10exp8 to 6 x 10exp8 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) NOVARTIS 00078-0958-19 

Non_Pill_Product 

KYPROLIS 10 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 76075-0103-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KYPROLIS 30 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 76075-0102-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KYPROLIS 60 mg VIAL (EA) AMGEN 76075-0101-01 Non_Pill_Product 

KYXATA 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0141-08 Non_Pill_Product 

LAPATINIB 250 mg TABLET AVKARE 42291-0035-15 150 $8,145.80 $54.31 

LAPATINIB 250 mg TABLET LUPIN PHARMACEU 68180-0801-36 150 $6,600.00 $44.00 

LAPATINIB 250 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-3237-51 150 $8,660.71 $57.74 

LAZCLUZE 80 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0080-60 60 $21,837.60 $363.96 

LAZCLUZE 240 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0240-30 30 $21,837.60 $727.92 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE ALVOGEN INC 47781-0483-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-4532-02 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0342-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0049-13 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0257-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0604-73 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0516-63 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE EXELAN PHARMACE 76282-0696-48 28 $17,067.56 $609.56 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-1935-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0041-27 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE TEVA PHARM 00480-1241-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 mg CAPSULE ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1030-07 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE ALVOGEN INC 47781-0484-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-4533-02 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0343-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0050-13 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0258-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0381-73 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 
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LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0511-63 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE EXELAN PHARMACE 76282-0697-48 28 $15,256.72 $544.88 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-1936-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0042-27 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE TEVA PHARM 00480-1242-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1031-07 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE ALVOGEN INC 47781-0485-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-4534-02 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0344-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0051-13 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0259-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0382-73 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0512-63 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE EXELAN PHARMACE 76282-0698-48 28 $15,988.20 $571.01 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-1937-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0043-27 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE TEVA PHARM 00480-1243-28 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 10 mg CAPSULE ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1032-07 28 $24,188.83 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE ALVOGEN INC 47781-0486-77 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-4535-02 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0345-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0052-11 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0260-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0383-81 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0513-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE EXELAN PHARMACE 76282-0699-47 21 $12,282.59 $584.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-1941-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0044-22 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE TEVA PHARM 00480-1244-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 15 mg CAPSULE ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1033-08 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE ALVOGEN INC 47781-0487-77 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-4536-02 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0346-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0053-11 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0261-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0384-81 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0514-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE EXELAN PHARMACE 76282-0700-47 21 $11,678.56 $556.12 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-1942-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0045-22 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 
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LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE TEVA PHARM 00480-1245-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1034-08 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE ALVOGEN INC 47781-0488-77 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-4537-02 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0347-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE BIOCON PHARMA I 70377-0054-11 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0262-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0385-81 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0515-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE EXELAN PHARMACE 76282-0701-47 21 $12,040.49 $573.36 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-1940-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0046-22 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE TEVA PHARM 00480-1246-21 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENALIDOMIDE 25 mg CAPSULE ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1035-08 21 $18,141.65 $863.89 

LENVIMA 4 mg CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0704-05 5 $4,996.60 $999.32 

LENVIMA 8 mg/day (4 mg x 2) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0708-05 10 $4,996.60 $499.66 

LENVIMA 10 mg/day (10 mg x 1) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0710-05 5 $4,996.60 $999.32 

LENVIMA 12 mg/day (4 mg x 3) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0712-05 15 $4,996.60 $333.11 

LENVIMA 
14 mg/day (10 mg x 1 and 4 mg x 
1) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0714-05 10 $4,996.60 $499.66 

LENVIMA 
18 mg/day (10 mg x 1 and 4 mg x 
2) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0718-05 15 $4,996.60 $333.11 

LENVIMA 20 mg/day (10 mg x 2) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0720-05 10 $4,996.60 $499.66 

LENVIMA 
24 mg per day (10 mg x 2 and 4 mg 
x 1) CAPSULE EISAI INC. 62856-0724-05 15 $4,996.60 $333.11 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0034-10 30 $9.00 $0.30 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-3255-08 1000 $439.99 $0.44 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0180-30 30 $10.80 $0.36 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0875-03 30 $10.80 $0.36 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET AVKARE 42291-0374-30 30 $94.06 $3.14 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET AVPAK 50268-0476-15 50 $33.31 $0.67 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET BRECKENRIDGE 51991-0759-33 30 $9.00 $0.30 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET CHARTWELL RX LL 62135-0491-30 30 $90.00 $3.00 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0986-90 90 $233.72 $2.60 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00093-7620-56 30 $10.80 $0.36 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET TWI PHARMACEUTI 24979-0726-06 30 $84.00 $2.80 

LETROZOLE 2.5 mg TABLET YILING PHARMACE 69117-0004-01 30 $25.14 $0.84 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-2537-06 

Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT AVENACY INC 83634-0454-61 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT BRYANT RANCH PR 63629-8821-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT EUGIA US LLC 55150-0478-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0569-90 Non_Pill_Product 
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LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0344-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT PAI HOLDING LL 00121-2106-02 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT SANDOZ 00781-4003-32 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0936-40 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 1 mg/0.2 mL KIT 
VGYAAN 
PHARMACE 72664-0611-28 

Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) DAP PHARMACEUTI 57246-0001-05 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) DARMERICA LLC 71052-0620-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-2629-06 Non_Pill_Product 

LEUPROLIDE ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-4535-00 Non_Pill_Product 

LIBTAYO 350 mg/7 mL (50 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
REGENERON 
PHARM 61755-0008-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

LONSURF 15 mg-6.14 mg TABLET TAIHO ONCOLOGY 64842-1025-01 20 $5,232.95 $261.65 

LONSURF 20 mg-8.19 mg TABLET TAIHO ONCOLOGY 64842-1020-01 20 $6,977.27 $348.86 

LOQTORZI 240 mg/6 mL (40 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) COHERUS BIOSCIE 70114-0340-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LORBRENA 25 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0227-01 30 $8,543.81 $284.79 

LORBRENA 100 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0231-01 30 $25,631.36 $854.38 

LUMAKRAS 120 mg TABLET AMGEN 55513-0488-24 240 $26,099.45 $108.75 

LUMAKRAS 240 mg TABLET AMGEN 55513-0512-60 120 $26,099.45 $217.50 

LUMAKRAS 320 mg TABLET AMGEN 55513-0504-50 90 $26,099.45 $289.99 

LUNSUMIO 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0159-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LUNSUMIO 30 mg/30 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0142-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT 3.75 mg SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3641-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT 7.5 mg (1 month) SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3642-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT 11.25 mg SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3663-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT 22.5 mg (3 month) SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3346-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT 30 mg (4 month) SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3683-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT 45 mg (6 month) SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3473-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT-PED 7.5 mg (pediatric 1 month) KIT ABBVIE US LLC 00074-2108-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT-PED 15 mg KIT ABBVIE US LLC 00074-2440-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT-PED 11.25 mg SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3779-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT-PED 30 mg (pediatric 3 month) SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-9694-03 Non_Pill_Product 

LUPRON DEPOT-PED 45 mg (pediatric 6 month) SYRINGE KIT (EA) ABBVIE US LLC 00074-3575-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LUTATHERA 10 mCi/mL (370 mBq/mL) VIAL (EA) ADVANCED ACCELE 69488-0003-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LUTRATE DEPOT 22.5 mg (3 month) VIAL (EA) AVYXA PHARMA L 83831-0134-01 Non_Pill_Product 

LYNOZYFIC 5 mg/2.5 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
REGENERON 
PHARM 61755-0054-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

LYNOZYFIC 200 mg/10 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) 
REGENERON 
PHARM 61755-0056-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

LYNPARZA 100 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-0668-60 60 $10,416.04 $173.60 

LYNPARZA 150 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-0679-60 60 $10,416.04 $173.60 

LYSODREN 500 mg TABLET LABORATOIRE HRA 76336-0080-60 100 $2,334.74 $23.35 

LYTGOBI 12 mg/day (4 mg x 3) TABLET TAIHO ONCOLOGY 64842-0120-04 21 $7,591.57 $361.50 

LYTGOBI 16 mg/day (4 mg x 4) TABLET TAIHO ONCOLOGY 64842-0120-05 28 $7,591.57 $271.13 
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LYTGOBI 20 mg/day (4 mg x 5) TABLET TAIHO ONCOLOGY 64842-0120-06 35 $7,591.57 $216.90 

MARGENZA 250 mg/10 mL (25 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MACROGEN/TERSER 74527-0022-02 Non_Pill_Product 

MATULANE 50 mg CAPSULE LEADIANT BIOSCI 54482-0054-01 100 $17,822.40 $178.22 

MAVENCLAD 10 mg TABLET EMD SERONO INC 44087-4000-04 4 $53,193.98 $13,298.50 

MECHLORETHAMINE HCL 98% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-3824-00 Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) FAGRON INC 51552-0667-02 Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-0140-03 Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-1670-00 Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (40 mg/mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) ANI PHARMACEUTI 70954-0896-10 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (40 mg/mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) GSMS INC. 51407-0910-24 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (40 mg/mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) STRIDES PHARMA 64380-0160-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (10 mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) DASH/NATCO PHAR 69339-0160-16 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (10 mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) KESIN PHARMA 81033-0150-44 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (10 mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) PAI HOLDING LL 00121-0945-00 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 400 mg/10 mL (10 mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) PRECISION DOSE 68094-0063-59 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 625 mg/5 mL (125 mg/mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) PROFICIENT RX L 71205-0943-15 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 625 mg/5 mL (125 mg/mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) TWI/UPSHER 24979-0041-13 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 800 mg/20 mL (20 mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) KESIN PHARMA 81033-0150-43 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 800 mg/20 mL (20 mL) 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) PRECISION DOSE 68094-0174-59 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 20 mg TABLET STRIDES PHARMA 64380-0158-01 100 $22.80 $0.23 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 20 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00555-0606-02 100 $43.26 $0.43 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 40 mg TABLET 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-7236-61 100 $27.97 $0.28 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 40 mg TABLET STRIDES PHARMA 64380-0159-01 100 $38.40 $0.38 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 40 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00555-0607-02 100 $83.76 $0.84 

MEKINIST 0.05 mg/mL 
SOLUTION 
RECONSTITUTED ORAL NOVARTIS 00078-1161-47 

Non_Pill_Product 

MEKINIST 0.5 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-1105-15 30 $6,022.49 $200.75 

MEKINIST 2 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-1112-15 30 $20,497.60 $683.25 

MEKTOVI 15 mg TABLET ARRAY/PFIZER 70255-0010-02 180 $19,291.16 $107.17 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0686-02 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) ATHENEX/SAGENT 70860-0214-61 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) AVENACY INC 83634-0202-61 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0355-41 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) BPI LABS LLC 54288-0109-02 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) DR. REDDY'S-NOV 75907-0112-11 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) DR. REDDY'S-PRE 43598-0027-48 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0392-48 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0128-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0760-20 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0132-90 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0195-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INST-NOVA 67457-0215-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN/PREMIERPR 67457-0579-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MELPHALAN HCL 50 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0258-61 Non_Pill_Product 

MERCAPTOPURINE 100% POWDER (GRAM) LETCO MEDICAL 62991-2899-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MERCAPTOPURINE 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-1427-03 Non_Pill_Product 

MERCAPTOPURINE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-2000-00 Non_Pill_Product 

MERCAPTOPURINE 20 mg/mL 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) 

HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00054-0879-49 

Non_Pill_Product 

MERCAPTOPURINE 50 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-3547-52 25 $95.10 $3.80 

MERCAPTOPURINE 50 mg TABLET QUINN-FPP 69076-0913-02 25 $59.70 $2.39 

MERCAPTOPURINE 50 mg TABLET 
ROXANE/WEST-
WAR 00054-4581-11 25 $95.10 $3.80 

METHOTREXATE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-1565-00 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0486-01 100 $24.17 $0.24 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0730-36 36 $12.65 $0.35 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 69238-1423-01 100 $37.20 $0.37 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0182-01 100 $66.00 $0.66 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET AVKARE 42291-0505-01 100 $24.17 $0.24 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2174-01 100 $30.77 $0.31 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET CHARTWELL RX LL 62135-0772-35 36 $302.40 $8.40 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET ELITE LABORATOR 64850-0330-01 100 $36.60 $0.37 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0121-01 100 $37.13 $0.37 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-7141-10 20 $71.58 $3.58 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-0014-01 100 $282.54 $2.83 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET MYLAN INSTITUTI 51079-0670-05 20 $66.48 $3.32 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET 
ROXANE/WEST-
WAR 00054-4550-15 36 $78.00 $2.17 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0235-96 36 $23.76 $0.66 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET TEVA USA 00555-0572-35 36 $28.88 $0.80 

METHOTREXATE 2.5 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0775-01 100 $66.74 $0.67 

METHOTREXATE 1 gram VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0122-50 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 1 gram VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS-NOVAP 63323-0122-59 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 1 gram VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9830-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 1 gram VIAL (EA) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9367-01 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0123-02 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0123-10 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 61703-0161-05 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0350-38 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 61703-0350-10 Non_Pill_Product 
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METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0277-30 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSP/PFIZ-PREMI 61703-0124-40 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0408-41 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 61703-0408-25 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-3671-01 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA-PREMIERPRO 00703-3678-81 Non_Pill_Product 

METHOTREXATE SODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9519-10 

Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN   POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-0553-07 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN   POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-3642-00 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0115-05 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) ARCHIS PHARMA L 72819-0152-05 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) ARCHIS-NOVAPLUS 72819-0152-95 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0615-36 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2464-02 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0564-20 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0137-20 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0250-20 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0108-11 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD-NOVAPLUS 16729-0247-11 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) ARCHIS PHARMA L 72819-0153-02 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0616-77 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0566-20 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0138-50 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN/PREMIERPR 67457-0996-20 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0251-50 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9279-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9135-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0116-38 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD-NOVAPLUS 16729-0248-38 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) ARCHIS PHARMA L 72819-0154-04 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0617-79 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0568-00 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0139-51 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN/PREMIERPR 67457-0997-40 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0252-51 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9280-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

MITOMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) WEST-WARD/HI-NO 00143-9136-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOTANE 100% POWDER (GRAM) LETCO MEDICAL 62991-2604-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOTANE 100% POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-2263-03 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOTANE 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-3826-00 Non_Pill_Product 
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MITOXANTRONE HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0132-12 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOXANTRONE HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0132-10 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOXANTRONE HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0343-18 Non_Pill_Product 

MITOXANTRONE HCL 2 mg/mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0178-10 Non_Pill_Product 

MODEYSO 125 mg CAPSULE JAZZ PHARMACEUT 68727-0250-01 10 $38,400.00 $3,840.00 

MONJUVI 200 mg VIAL (EA) INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0013-03 Non_Pill_Product 

MONJUVI 200 mg VIAL (EA) MORPHOSYS/INCYT 73535-0208-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MUTAMYCIN 5 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0001-05 Non_Pill_Product 

MUTAMYCIN 20 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0002-11 Non_Pill_Product 

MUTAMYCIN 40 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0003-38 Non_Pill_Product 

MVASI 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AMGEN 55513-0206-01 Non_Pill_Product 

MYLOTARG 
4.5 mg (1 mg/mL initial 
concentration) VIAL (EA) WYETH/PFIZER 00008-4510-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0813-50 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-1743-04 

Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0142-06 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0165-53 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0154-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0259-50 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) SHORLA PHARMA I 81927-0111-01 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) X-GEN PHARMACEU 39822-0650-01 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1726-01 Non_Pill_Product 

NELARABINE 250 mg/50 mL VIAL (ML) ZYDUS USA-NOVAP 70710-1839-01 Non_Pill_Product 

NERLYNX 40 mg TABLET PUMA BIOTECHNOL 70437-0240-33 133 $21,012.00 $157.98 

NEXAVAR 200 mg TABLET BAYERPHARM DIV 50419-0489-01 120 $15,307.92 $127.57 

NILANDRON 150 mg TABLET ADVANZ PHARMA ( 59212-0111-14 30 $3,720.00 $124.00 

NILOTINIB HCL 50 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-3803-07 120 $25,380.02 $211.50 

NILOTINIB HCL 150 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-3801-02 28 $5,922.04 $211.50 

NILOTINIB HCL 200 mg CAPSULE APOTEX CORP 60505-3802-02 28 $5,922.04 $211.50 

NILOTINIB TARTRATE 50 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0030-08 120 $26,437.52 $220.31 

NILOTINIB TARTRATE 150 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0031-74 28 $6,168.78 $220.31 

NILOTINIB TARTRATE 200 mg CAPSULE CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0032-74 28 $6,168.78 $220.31 

NILUTAMIDE 150 mg TABLET ANI PHARMACEUTI 62559-0173-31 30 $5,551.09 $185.04 

NILUTAMIDE 150 mg TABLET PRASCO LABS 66993-0212-38 30 $5,239.98 $174.67 

NINLARO 2.3 mg CAPSULE TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0230-01 1 $5,430.00 $5,430.00 

NINLARO 3 mg CAPSULE TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0390-01 1 $5,430.00 $5,430.00 

NINLARO 4 mg CAPSULE TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0400-01 1 $5,430.00 $5,430.00 

NIPENT 10 mg VIAL (EA) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0801-01 Non_Pill_Product 

NUBEQA 300 mg TABLET BAYERPHARM DIV 50419-0395-01 120 $17,104.32 $142.54 

ODOMZO 200 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS/SUN PH 00078-0645-15 30 $12,072.00 $402.40 

ODOMZO 200 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0303-83 30 $17,145.18 $571.51 
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OGIVRI 150 mg VIAL (EA) BIOCON BIOLOGIC 83257-0001-11 Non_Pill_Product 

OGIVRI 420 mg VIAL (EA) BIOCON BIOLOGIC 83257-0004-12 Non_Pill_Product 

OGSIVEO 50 mg TABLET SPRINGWORKS THE 82448-0050-18 180 $37,584.00 $208.80 

OGSIVEO 100 mg TABLET SPRINGWORKS THE 82448-0100-14 14 $8,769.71 $626.41 

OGSIVEO 150 mg TABLET SPRINGWORKS THE 82448-0150-14 14 $8,769.71 $626.41 

OJEMDA 25 mg/mL 

SUSPENSION 
RECONSTITUTED ORAL 
(ML) DAY ONE BIOPHAR 82950-0012-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

OJEMDA 400 mg/week (100 mg x 4) TABLET DAY ONE BIOPHAR 82950-0001-16 16 $44,231.89 $2,764.49 

OJEMDA 500 mg/week (100 mg x 5) TABLET DAY ONE BIOPHAR 82950-0001-20 20 $44,231.89 $2,211.59 

OJEMDA 600 mg/week (100 mg x 6) TABLET DAY ONE BIOPHAR 82950-0001-24 24 $44,231.89 $1,843.00 

OJJAARA 100 mg TABLET GLAXOSMITHKLINE 81864-0103-30 30 $34,639.67 $1,154.66 

OJJAARA 150 mg TABLET GLAXOSMITHKLINE 81864-0102-30 30 $34,639.67 $1,154.66 

OJJAARA 200 mg TABLET GLAXOSMITHKLINE 81864-0101-30 30 $34,639.67 $1,154.66 

ONCASPAR 750 unit/mL VIAL (ML) SERVIER PHARMAC 72694-0954-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ONIVYDE 43 mg/10 mL (4.3 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) IPSEN BIOPHARMA 15054-0043-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ONTRUZANT 150 mg VIAL (EA) ORGANON LLC 78206-0147-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ONTRUZANT 420 mg VIAL (EA) ORGANON LLC 78206-0148-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ONUREG 200 mg TABLET CELGENE/BMS 59572-0730-07 7 $15,736.82 $2,248.12 

ONUREG 300 mg TABLET CELGENE/BMS 59572-0740-07 7 $15,736.82 $2,248.12 

OPDIVO 40 mg/4 mL VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-3772-11 Non_Pill_Product 

OPDIVO 100 mg/10 mL VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-3774-12 Non_Pill_Product 

OPDIVO 120 mg/12 mL VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-3756-14 Non_Pill_Product 

OPDIVO 240 mg/24 mL VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-3734-13 Non_Pill_Product 

OPDIVO QVANTIG 600 mg-10000 unit/5 mL VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-6120-01 Non_Pill_Product 

OPDUALAG 240 mg-80 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-7125-11 Non_Pill_Product 

OPZELURA 0.015 CREAM (GRAM) INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0007-05 Non_Pill_Product 

ORGOVYX 120 mg TABLET 
SUMITOMO 
PHARMA 72974-0120-01 30 $3,314.83 $110.49 

ORSERDU 86 mg TABLET STEMLINE THERAP 72187-0101-03 30 $9,913.66 $330.46 

ORSERDU 345 mg TABLET STEMLINE THERAP 72187-0102-03 30 $29,740.96 $991.37 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0332-03 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6132-06 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX-NOVAPLUS 60505-6287-02 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0650-17 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0201-10 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0468-36 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0161-01 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0363-18 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0405-10 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0171-11 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL-PREMIE 71288-0171-91 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0469-10 Non_Pill_Product 
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OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0420-01 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0233-10 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3315-70 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg VIAL (EA) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0176-40 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0046-40 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0332-05 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6132-07 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APOTEX-NOVAPLUS 60505-6287-04 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0176-50 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0650-20 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0201-20 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0468-37 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FOSUN PHARMA US 72266-0162-01 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0750-20 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0363-22 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0406-20 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0172-21 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MEITHEAL-PREMIE 71288-0172-92 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0442-20 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0101-01 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0233-20 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3317-80 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg VIAL (EA) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0178-40 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 100 mg/20 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0047-40 Non_Pill_Product 

OXALIPLATIN 200 mg/40 mL VIAL (ML) APOTEX CORP 60505-6132-08 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0620-05 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0763-05 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX/SAGENT 70860-0200-05 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ATHENEX-NOVAPLU 70860-0215-66 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AVET PHARMACEUT 23155-0882-31 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0516-27 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA 61703-0015-04 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0342-22 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0471-52 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0137-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0061-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0255-05 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-3213-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA-PREMIERPRO 00703-3213-81 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL 6 mg/mL VIAL (ML) WG CRITICAL CAR 44567-0505-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) AMER. REGENT 00517-4300-01 

Non_Pill_Product 
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PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6230-04 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0651-37 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) CIPLA USA INC. 69097-0398-78 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0183-50 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) MYLAN INSTITUTI 67457-0937-50 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0408-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) SANDOZ 00781-3531-91 

Non_Pill_Product 

PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-
BOUND 100 mg VIAL (EA) TEVA PHARM 00480-3290-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

PADCEV 20 mg VIAL (EA) SEAGEN/PFIZER 51144-0020-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PADCEV 30 mg VIAL (EA) SEAGEN/PFIZER 51144-0030-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PARAPLATIN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD BIOPHARM 69448-0005-31 Non_Pill_Product 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET APOTEX CORP 60505-4779-07 120 $13,553.08 $112.94 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0582-08 120 $7,800.00 $65.00 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET AVKARE 42291-0939-12 120 $13,619.20 $113.49 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0872-12 120 $12,967.68 $108.06 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0022-10 120 $10,680.00 $89.00 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0116-13 120 $7,800.00 $65.00 

PAZOPANIB HCL 200 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-4184-89 120 $13,553.08 $112.94 

PEGASYS 180 mcg/0.5 mL SYRINGE (ML) 
PHARMAAND 
GMBH 82154-0451-04 

Non_Pill_Product 

PEGASYS 180 mcg/mL VIAL (ML) 
PHARMAAND 
GMBH 82154-0449-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

PEMAZYRE 4.5 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0026-01 14 $24,343.20 $1,738.80 

PEMAZYRE 9 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0027-01 14 $24,343.20 $1,738.80 

PEMAZYRE 13.5 mg TABLET INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0028-01 14 $24,343.20 $1,738.80 

PEMETREXED 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA USA 00480-4516-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0522-64 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0551-41 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-1045-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 00409-0020-02 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SANDOZ 00781-3518-76 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0229-03 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6065-00 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0202-10 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0535-41 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0543-41 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0386-62 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0381-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0134-10 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0340-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0166-10 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL-NOVAPL 71288-0166-91 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL-PREMIE 71288-0166-92 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0325-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0260-10 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) SOLCO HEALTHCAR 43547-0632-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) SOMERSET THERAP 70069-0834-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 100 mg VIAL (EA) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1654-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0230-11 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6066-00 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) ATHENEX PHARMAC 70860-0203-50 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT LABOR 68001-0536-41 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0387-11 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0382-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0450-50 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0341-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0167-50 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL-NOVAPL 71288-0167-95 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL-PREMIE 71288-0167-96 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) NORTHSTAR RX LL 72603-0425-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0261-50 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) SOMERSET THERAP 70069-0835-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 500 mg VIAL (EA) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1655-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 750 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6068-00 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 750 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0545-41 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 750 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0621-00 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 750 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0147-50 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0244-38 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) APOTEX CORP 60505-6067-00 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) BLUEPOINT/ONCOP 68001-0546-41 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0370-74 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) EUGIA US LLC 55150-0383-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0622-00 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0148-51 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMETREXED DISODIUM 1000 mg VIAL (EA) ZYDUS PHARMACEU 70710-1674-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMFEXY 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) EAGLE PHARMACEU 42367-0531-33 Non_Pill_Product 

PEMRYDI RTU 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-2453-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

PERJETA 420 mg/14 mL (30 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0145-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PHESGO 600 mg-600 mg-20000 unit/10 mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0260-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PHESGO 
1200 mg-600 mg-30000 unit/15 
mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0245-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

PHOTOFRIN 75 mg VIAL (EA) PINNACLE BIOLOG 76128-0155-75 Non_Pill_Product 
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PHYRAGO 20 mg TABLET CYCLE PHARMACEU 70709-0151-20 60 $12,148.50 $202.47 

PHYRAGO 50 mg TABLET CYCLE PHARMACEU 70709-0152-50 60 $24,296.96 $404.95 

PHYRAGO 70 mg TABLET CYCLE PHARMACEU 70709-0153-70 60 $24,296.96 $404.95 

PHYRAGO 80 mg TABLET CYCLE PHARMACEU 70709-0154-80 30 $21,895.60 $729.85 

PHYRAGO 100 mg TABLET CYCLE PHARMACEU 70709-0155-10 30 $21,895.60 $729.85 

PHYRAGO 140 mg TABLET CYCLE PHARMACEU 70709-0156-14 30 $21,895.60 $729.85 

PIQRAY 200 mg/day (200 mg x 1) TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0701-51 28 $28,563.22 $1,020.11 

PIQRAY 
250 mg/day (200 mg x 1 and 50 mg 
x 1) TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0715-61 28 $14,281.61 $510.06 

PIQRAY 300 mg/day (150 mg x 2) TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0708-51 28 $14,281.61 $510.06 

PLUVICTO 27 mCi/mL (1000 MBq/mL) VIAL (EA) ADVANCED ACCELE 69488-0010-61 Non_Pill_Product 

POLIVY 30 mg VIAL (EA) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0103-01 Non_Pill_Product 

POLIVY 140 mg VIAL (EA) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0105-01 Non_Pill_Product 

POMALYST 1 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0501-21 21 $28,765.20 $1,369.77 

POMALYST 2 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0502-21 21 $28,765.20 $1,369.77 

POMALYST 3 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0503-21 21 $28,765.20 $1,369.77 

POMALYST 4 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0504-21 21 $28,765.20 $1,369.77 

POTELIGEO 20 mg/5 mL (4 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) KYOWA KIRIN IN 42747-0761-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PRALATREXATE 20 mg/mL (1 mL) VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0550-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PRALATREXATE 40 mg/2 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0552-02 Non_Pill_Product 

PROLEUKIN 22 million unit VIAL (EA) IOVANCE BIOTHER 73776-0022-01 Non_Pill_Product 

PROVENGE 50 million cell/250 mL 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(ML) 

DENDREON 
PHARMA 30237-8900-06 

Non_Pill_Product 

PURIXAN 20 mg/mL 
SUSPENSION ORAL (FINAL 
DOSE FORM) NOVA LABORATORI 62484-0020-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

QINLOCK 50 mg TABLET DECIPHERA PHARM 73207-0101-30 90 $53,244.00 $591.60 

RASUVO 7.5 mg/0.15 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0505-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 10 mg/0.2 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0510-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 12.5 mg/0.25 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0515-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 15 mg/0.3 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0520-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 17.5 mg/0.35 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0525-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 20 mg/0.4 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0530-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 22.5 mg/0.45 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0535-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 25 mg/0.5 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0540-04 Non_Pill_Product 

RASUVO 30 mg/0.6 mL AUTO-INJECTOR (ML) MEDEXUS PHARMA 59137-0550-04 Non_Pill_Product 

REFISSA 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) ZO SKIN HEALTH 42851-0012-20 Non_Pill_Product 

RENOVA 0.0002 CREAM (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5150-20 Non_Pill_Product 

RENOVA PUMP 0.0002 CREAM (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5150-44 Non_Pill_Product 

RETEVMO 40 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-5340-60 60 $9,490.99 $158.18 

RETEVMO 80 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-6082-60 60 $14,236.49 $237.27 

RETEVMO 120 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-6120-60 60 $28,472.98 $474.55 

RETEVMO 160 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-5562-60 60 $28,472.98 $474.55 

RETIN-A 0.0001 GEL (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5172-15 Non_Pill_Product 
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RETIN-A 0.00025 GEL (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5170-15 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5162-20 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5164-20 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A MICRO 0.0004 GEL (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5144-20 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A MICRO 0.001 GEL (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5140-20 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP 0.0004 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5144-50 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP 0.0006 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5146-50 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP 0.0008 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5148-50 Non_Pill_Product 

RETIN-A MICRO PUMP 0.001 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5140-50 Non_Pill_Product 

REVLIMID 2.5 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0402-28 28 $29,956.08 $1,069.86 

REVLIMID 5 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0405-28 28 $29,956.08 $1,069.86 

REVLIMID 10 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0410-28 28 $29,956.08 $1,069.86 

REVLIMID 15 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0415-21 21 $22,467.08 $1,069.86 

REVLIMID 20 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0420-21 21 $22,467.08 $1,069.86 

REVLIMID 25 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0425-21 21 $22,467.08 $1,069.86 

REVUFORJ 25 mg TABLET SYNDAX PHARMACE 73555-0500-00 30 $12,450.00 $415.00 

REVUFORJ 110 mg TABLET SYNDAX PHARMACE 73555-0501-00 30 $24,588.76 $819.63 

REVUFORJ 160 mg TABLET SYNDAX PHARMACE 73555-0502-00 30 $24,588.76 $819.63 

REZLIDHIA 150 mg CAPSULE RIGEL PHARMACEU 71332-0005-01 30 $20,496.00 $683.20 

RIABNI 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AMGEN 55513-0224-01 Non_Pill_Product 

RITUXAN 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0051-21 Non_Pill_Product 

RITUXAN HYCELA 1400 mg/11.7 mL (120 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0108-01 Non_Pill_Product 

RITUXAN HYCELA 1600 mg/13.4 mL (120 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0109-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ROMIDEPSIN 10 mg/2 mL VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 63323-0926-88 Non_Pill_Product 

ROMIDEPSIN 27.5 mg/5.5 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-4004-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ROMVIMZA 14 mg CAPSULE DECIPHERA PHARM 73207-0302-40 8 $31,353.60 $3,919.20 

ROMVIMZA 20 mg CAPSULE DECIPHERA PHARM 73207-0303-40 8 $31,353.60 $3,919.20 

ROMVIMZA 30 mg CAPSULE DECIPHERA PHARM 73207-0304-40 8 $31,353.60 $3,919.20 

ROZLYTREK 50 mg PELLETS IN PACKET (EA) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0623-42 Non_Pill_Product 

ROZLYTREK 100 mg CAPSULE GENENTECH INC. 50242-0091-30 30 $8,418.05 $280.60 

ROZLYTREK 200 mg CAPSULE GENENTECH INC. 50242-0094-90 90 $25,254.17 $280.60 

RUBRACA 200 mg TABLET 
PHARMAAND 
GMBH 82154-0783-01 60 $11,454.00 $190.90 

RUBRACA 250 mg TABLET 
PHARMAAND 
GMBH 82154-0784-01 60 $11,454.00 $190.90 

RUBRACA 300 mg TABLET 
PHARMAAND 
GMBH 82154-0785-01 60 $11,454.00 $190.90 

RUXIENCE 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0238-01 Non_Pill_Product 

RYBREVANT 350 mg/7 mL (50 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0501-01 Non_Pill_Product 

RYDAPT 25 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS 00078-0698-02 2 $523.01 $261.50 

RYLAZE 10 mg/0.5 mL VIAL (ML) JAZZ PHARMACEUT 68727-0900-01 Non_Pill_Product 

RYTELO 47 mg VIAL (EA) GERON CORPORATI 82959-0112-01 Non_Pill_Product 

RYTELO 188 mg VIAL (EA) GERON CORPORATI 82959-0111-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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SARCLISA 100 mg/5 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANOFI-AVENTIS 00024-0654-01 Non_Pill_Product 

SARCLISA 500 mg/25 mL VIAL (ML) SANOFI-AVENTIS 00024-0656-01 Non_Pill_Product 

SCEMBLIX 20 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-1091-20 60 $26,838.13 $447.30 

SCEMBLIX 40 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-1098-20 60 $26,838.13 $447.30 

SCEMBLIX 100 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-1196-20 60 $26,838.13 $447.30 

SIKLOS 100 mg TABLET MEDUNIK USA 71770-0105-60 60 $452.16 $7.54 

SIKLOS 1000 mg TABLET MEDUNIK USA 71770-0120-30 30 $2,260.44 $75.35 

SOLTAMOX 20 mg/10 mL SOLUTION ORAL MAYNE PHARMA IN 51862-0682-01 Non_Pill_Product 

SORAFENIB 200 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0458-04 120 $18,641.95 $155.35 

SORAFENIB 200 mg TABLET GSMS INC. 51407-0760-12 120 $11,464.57 $95.54 

SORAFENIB 200 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-1201-78 120 $14,412.00 $120.10 

SORAFENIB 200 mg TABLET TEVA PHARM 00480-5425-89 120 $13,049.36 $108.74 

SORAFENIB 200 mg TABLET TORRENT PHARMAC 13668-0682-12 120 $6,524.40 $54.37 

SORAFENIB 200 mg TABLET TWI/UPSHER 24979-0715-44 120 $18,000.00 $150.00 

SPRYCEL 20 mg TABLET BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-0527-11 60 $12,148.50 $202.47 

SPRYCEL 50 mg TABLET BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-0528-11 60 $24,296.96 $404.95 

SPRYCEL 70 mg TABLET BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-0524-11 60 $24,296.96 $404.95 

SPRYCEL 80 mg TABLET BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-0855-22 30 $21,895.60 $729.85 

SPRYCEL 100 mg TABLET BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-0852-22 30 $21,895.60 $729.85 

SPRYCEL 140 mg TABLET BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-0857-22 30 $21,895.60 $729.85 

STIVARGA 40 mg TABLET BAYERPHARM DIV 50419-0171-05 21 $7,153.02 $340.62 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0464-28 28 $1,500.00 $53.57 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0901-28 28 $4,868.70 $173.88 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0045-63 28 $4,981.31 $177.90 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-6678-28 28 $4,981.31 $177.90 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0676-01 28 $6,089.28 $217.47 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0116-28 28 $1,440.00 $51.43 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0014-10 28 $1,500.00 $53.57 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0091-27 28 $2,988.78 $106.74 

SUNITINIB MALATE 12.5 mg CAPSULE TEVA USA 00093-8199-28 28 $5,866.88 $209.53 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0465-28 28 $3,000.00 $107.14 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0902-28 28 $9,704.56 $346.59 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0046-63 28 $9,962.65 $355.81 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-6679-28 28 $9,962.65 $355.81 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0677-01 28 $12,178.56 $434.95 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0117-28 28 $2,640.00 $94.29 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0015-10 28 $3,000.00 $107.14 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0092-27 28 $5,977.60 $213.49 

SUNITINIB MALATE 25 mg CAPSULE TEVA USA 00093-8224-28 28 $11,733.79 $419.06 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0466-28 28 $4,500.00 $160.71 
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SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0903-28 28 $14,506.85 $518.10 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0047-63 28 $14,943.97 $533.71 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-6681-28 28 $14,943.97 $533.71 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0678-01 28 $18,267.85 $652.42 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0118-28 28 $4,200.00 $150.00 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0016-10 28 $4,500.00 $160.71 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0093-27 28 $8,966.39 $320.23 

SUNITINIB MALATE 37.5 mg CAPSULE TEVA USA 00093-8229-28 28 $17,600.70 $628.60 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0467-28 28 $5,700.00 $203.57 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0904-28 28 $16,879.44 $602.84 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0048-63 28 $17,343.55 $619.41 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE MYLAN 00378-6680-28 28 $17,343.55 $619.41 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0679-01 28 $21,201.16 $757.18 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0119-28 28 $5,400.00 $192.86 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE NOVUGEN PHARMA 82293-0017-10 28 $5,700.00 $203.57 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMACEUTI 63304-0094-27 28 $10,406.14 $371.65 

SUNITINIB MALATE 50 mg CAPSULE TEVA USA 00093-8231-28 28 $20,426.88 $729.53 

SUPPRELIN LA 50 mg (65 mcg/day) KIT ENDO PHARM INC. 67979-0002-01 Non_Pill_Product 

SUTENT 12.5 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0550-38 28 $7,747.70 $276.70 

SUTENT 25 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0770-38 28 $15,495.43 $553.41 

SUTENT 37.5 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0830-38 28 $23,243.15 $830.11 

SUTENT 50 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0980-38 28 $26,975.35 $963.41 

SYLVANT 100 mg VIAL (EA) RECORDATI RARE 73090-0420-01 Non_Pill_Product 

SYLVANT 400 mg VIAL (EA) RECORDATI RARE 73090-0421-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TABRECTA 150 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0709-56 56 $13,999.76 $250.00 

TABRECTA 200 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0716-56 56 $13,999.76 $250.00 

TAFINLAR 10 mg TABLET FOR SUSPENSION NOVARTIS 00078-1154-21 210 $5,127.41 $24.42 

TAFINLAR 50 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS 00078-0682-66 120 $14,649.22 $122.08 

TAFINLAR 75 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS 00078-0681-66 120 $18,879.18 $157.33 

TAGRISSO 40 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-1349-30 30 $21,156.94 $705.23 

TAGRISSO 80 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-1350-30 30 $21,156.94 $705.23 

TALVEY 3 mg/1.5 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0469-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TALVEY 40 mg/mL VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0470-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TALZENNA 0.1 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0252-30 30 $22,729.20 $757.64 

TALZENNA 0.25 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0353-30 30 $22,729.20 $757.64 

TALZENNA 0.35 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0454-30 30 $22,729.20 $757.64 

TALZENNA 0.5 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0546-30 30 $22,729.20 $757.64 

TALZENNA 0.75 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0655-30 30 $22,729.20 $757.64 

TALZENNA 1 mg CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0757-30 30 $22,729.20 $757.64 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET ACTAVIS/TEVA 00591-2472-60 60 $27.42 $0.46 
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TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0299-60 60 $13.72 $0.23 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2208-06 60 $9.46 $0.16 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 75907-0058-60 60 $13.72 $0.23 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET MAYNE PHARMA IN 51862-0642-60 60 $13.72 $0.23 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-0144-91 60 $27.42 $0.46 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET SKY PHARMACEUTI 63739-0143-10 100 $57.40 $0.57 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 10 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0826-14 60 $27.42 $0.46 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET ACTAVIS/TEVA 00591-2473-30 30 $27.42 $0.91 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET 
AUROBINDO 
PHARM 59651-0300-30 30 $13.72 $0.46 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2209-03 30 $8.66 $0.29 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET DR.REDDY'S LAB 75907-0059-30 30 $13.72 $0.46 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET MAYNE PHARMA IN 51862-0643-30 30 $13.72 $0.46 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET MYLAN 00378-0274-93 30 $27.42 $0.91 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE 20 mg TABLET ZYDUS PHARMACEU 68382-0827-06 30 $27.42 $0.91 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE   POWDER (GRAM) FAGRON INC 51552-0838-02 Non_Pill_Product 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE   POWDER (GRAM) MEDISCA INC. 38779-0341-03 Non_Pill_Product 

TAMOXIFEN CITRATE   POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-2976-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TARGRETIN 0.01 GEL (GRAM) BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5525-60 Non_Pill_Product 

TARGRETIN 75 mg CAPSULE BAUSCH HEALTH U 00187-5526-75 100 $29,849.51 $298.50 

TASIGNA 50 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS 00078-0951-66 120 $27,828.97 $231.91 

TASIGNA 150 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS 00078-0592-51 28 $6,493.42 $231.91 

TASIGNA 200 mg CAPSULE NOVARTIS 00078-0526-51 28 $6,493.42 $231.91 

TAZVERIK 200 mg TABLET EPIZYME INC/IPS 72607-0100-00 240 $24,930.00 $103.88 

TECARTUS 1 x 10exp6 to 1 x 10exp8 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) KITE PHARMA IN 71287-0220-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

TECARTUS 2 x 10exp6 to 2 x 10exp8 cell 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) KITE PHARMA IN 71287-0219-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

TECENTRIQ 840 mg/14 mL (60 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0918-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TECENTRIQ 1200 mg/20 mL (60 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0917-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TECENTRIQ HYBREZA 1875 mg-30000 unit/15 mL VIAL (ML) GENENTECH INC. 50242-0933-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TECVAYLI 30 mg/3 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0449-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TECVAYLI 153 mg/1.7 mL (90 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0450-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TEMODAR 100 mg VIAL (EA) MERCK SHARP & D 00085-1381-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0048-53 5 $15.92 $3.18 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 65162-0801-51 5 $15.92 $3.18 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0703-05 5 $26.52 $5.30 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0537-07 5 $17.47 $3.49 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0411-31 5 $15.92 $3.18 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE DEVATIS INC. 73043-0011-05 5 $16.72 $3.34 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0132-05 5 $15.13 $3.03 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE RISING PHARM 16571-0816-51 5 $15.92 $3.18 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0890-74 5 $15.13 $3.03 
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TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0049-53 5 $36.78 $7.36 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 65162-0802-51 5 $36.78 $7.36 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0705-05 5 $96.52 $19.30 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0538-07 5 $35.88 $7.18 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0412-31 5 $36.78 $7.36 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE DEVATIS INC. 73043-0012-05 5 $38.62 $7.72 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0142-05 5 $35.88 $7.18 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE RISING PHARM 64980-0334-05 5 $84.46 $16.89 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0891-74 5 $84.46 $16.89 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0050-53 5 $149.92 $29.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 65162-0803-51 5 $149.92 $29.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0707-05 5 $482.51 $96.50 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0539-07 5 $202.20 $40.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0413-31 5 $149.92 $29.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE DEVATIS INC. 73043-0013-05 5 $157.42 $31.48 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0143-05 5 $149.92 $29.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE RISING PHARM 16571-0818-51 5 $149.92 $29.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0892-74 5 $149.92 $29.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0129-53 5 $217.20 $43.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 65162-0804-51 5 $217.20 $43.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0709-05 5 $675.53 $135.11 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0540-07 5 $304.92 $60.98 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0414-31 5 $217.20 $43.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE DEVATIS INC. 73043-0014-05 5 $228.06 $45.61 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0144-05 5 $217.20 $43.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE RISING PHARM 16571-0819-51 5 $217.20 $43.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 140 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0929-74 5 $217.20 $43.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0130-53 5 $282.85 $56.57 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 65162-0805-51 5 $282.85 $56.57 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0711-05 5 $868.52 $173.70 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0541-07 5 $382.74 $76.55 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0415-31 5 $282.85 $56.57 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE DEVATIS INC. 73043-0015-05 5 $297.00 $59.40 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0145-05 5 $282.85 $56.57 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE RISING PHARM 16571-0820-51 5 $282.85 $56.57 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0930-74 5 $282.85 $56.57 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0051-53 5 $306.85 $61.37 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE 
AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 65162-0806-51 5 $306.85 $61.37 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE AREVA PHARMACEU 59923-0713-05 5 $1,206.61 $241.32 
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TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE ASCEND LABORATO 67877-0542-07 5 $528.00 $105.60 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE 
CAMBER 
PHARMACE 31722-0416-31 5 $306.85 $61.37 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE DEVATIS INC. 73043-0016-05 5 $322.20 $64.44 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE NIVAGEN PHARMAC 75834-0146-05 5 $306.85 $61.37 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE RISING PHARM 64980-0338-05 5 $1,055.78 $211.16 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 250 mg CAPSULE SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0893-74 5 $306.85 $61.37 

TEMSIROLIMUS 
30 mg/3 mL (10 mg/mL) (first 
dilution) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0223-61 

Non_Pill_Product 

TEMSIROLIMUS 
30 mg/3 mL (10 mg/mL) (first 
dilution) VIAL (ML) ALMAJECT INC 72611-0785-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

TEMSIROLIMUS 
30 mg/3 mL (10 mg/mL) (first 
dilution) VIAL (ML) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0200-05 

Non_Pill_Product 

TEPADINA 15 mg VIAL (EA) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1630-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TEPADINA 100 mg VIAL (EA) AMNEAL BIOSCIEN 70121-1631-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TEPADINA 200 mg 
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) 

AMNEAL 
PHARMACE 70121-2749-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

TEPMETKO 225 mg TABLET EMD SERONO INC 44087-5000-03 30 $15,459.84 $515.33 

TEPYLUTE 15 mg/1.5 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SHORLA PHARMA I 81927-0105-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TEPYLUTE 100 mg/10 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SHORLA PHARMA I 81927-0106-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TEVIMBRA 100 mg/10 mL (10 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BEONE MEDICINES 72579-0121-01 Non_Pill_Product 

THALOMID 50 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0205-14 28 $5,742.30 $205.08 

THALOMID 100 mg CAPSULE CELGENE/BMS 59572-0210-15 28 $9,320.90 $332.89 

THIOGUANINE   POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-2803-00 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 100% POWDER (GRAM) PROFESSIONAL CO 51927-2762-00 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0650-11 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0156-05 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0045-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0246-02 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) STI PHARMA LLC 54879-0014-13 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-
WARD/HIKMA 00143-9565-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 15 mg VIAL (EA) 
WEST-WARD-
NOVAP 00143-9309-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 100 mg VIAL (EA) DR.REDDY'S LAB 43598-0171-11 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 100 mg VIAL (EA) FRESENIUS KABI 65219-0029-20 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 100 mg VIAL (EA) 
HIKMA 
PHARMACEU 00143-9292-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 100 mg VIAL (EA) MEITHEAL PHARMA 71288-0157-10 Non_Pill_Product 

THIOTEPA 100 mg VIAL (EA) 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0046-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

TIBSOVO 250 mg TABLET SERVIER PHARMAC 72694-0617-60 60 $40,978.67 $682.98 

TIVDAK 40 mg VIAL (EA) SEAGEN/PFIZER 51144-0003-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TOLAK 0.04 CREAM (GRAM) HILL DERM 28105-0421-40 Non_Pill_Product 

TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg VIAL (EA) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0151-31 Non_Pill_Product 

TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg/4 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) ACCORD HEALTHCA 16729-0243-31 Non_Pill_Product 

TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg VIAL (EA) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0615-56 Non_Pill_Product 
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TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg VIAL (EA) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0762-10 Non_Pill_Product 

TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg/4 mL (1 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 00409-0302-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg VIAL (EA) INGENUS PHARMAC 50742-0404-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TOPOTECAN HCL 4 mg VIAL (EA) SUN PHARMACEUTI 62756-0023-40 Non_Pill_Product 

TOREMIFENE CITRATE 60 mg TABLET 
NOVADOZ 
PHARMAC 72205-0050-30 30 $1,373.40 $45.78 

TOREMIFENE CITRATE 60 mg TABLET RISING PHARM 64980-0404-03 30 $1,374.88 $45.83 

TORISEL 
30 mg/3 mL (10 mg/mL) (first 
dilution) VIAL (ML) WYETH/PFIZER 00008-1179-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

TORPENZ 2.5 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00245-0822-30 30 $11,460.96 $382.03 

TORPENZ 5 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00245-0823-30 30 $11,987.96 $399.60 

TORPENZ 7.5 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00245-0824-30 30 $11,987.96 $399.60 

TORPENZ 10 mg TABLET UPSHER-SMITH LA 00245-0825-30 30 $11,987.96 $399.60 

TRAZIMERA 150 mg VIAL (EA) PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0308-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TRAZIMERA 420 mg VIAL (EA) PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0305-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TREANDA 25 mg VIAL (EA) CEPHALONINC.-T 63459-0390-08 Non_Pill_Product 

TREANDA 100 mg VIAL (EA) CEPHALONINC.-T 63459-0391-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRELSTAR 3.75 mg VIAL (EA) VERITY PHARMACE 74676-5902-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TRELSTAR 11.25 mg VIAL (EA) VERITY PHARMACE 74676-5904-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TRELSTAR 22.5 mg VIAL (EA) VERITY PHARMACE 74676-5906-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0001 GEL (GRAM) BRYANT RANCH PR 63629-9123-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0001 GEL (GRAM) ENCUBE ETHICALS 21922-0056-04 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0001 GEL (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8085-15 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0001 GEL (GRAM) PADAGIS 00574-2301-15 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 CREAM (GRAM) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0809-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 CREAM (GRAM) BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2135-02 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 GEL (GRAM) ENCUBE ETHICALS 21922-0057-04 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 GEL (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8086-15 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 CREAM (GRAM) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0270-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 GEL (GRAM) PADAGIS 00574-2325-15 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 CREAM (GRAM) PERRIGO/PADAGIS 00574-2225-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.00025 CREAM (GRAM) TARO/SUN PHARMA 51672-1407-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2158-02 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8083-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0249-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 GEL (GRAM) OCEANSIDE PHARM 68682-0800-45 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) PADAGIS 00574-2205-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) PERRIGO/PADAGIS 00574-2205-45 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) TARO/SUN PHARMA 51672-1394-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.0005 CREAM (GRAM) ZO SKIN HEALTH 42851-0011-40 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) ALEMBIC PHARMAC 62332-0807-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8084-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) NORTHSTAR RX LL 16714-0250-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) PADAGIS 00574-2201-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) PERRIGO/PADAGIS 00574-2201-45 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) TARO/SUN PHARMA 51672-1395-00 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 0.001 CREAM (GRAM) VIONA PHARMACEU 72578-0153-09 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN 10 mg CAPSULE AHP 68084-0075-21 30 $990.98 $33.03 

TRETINOIN 10 mg CAPSULE AVKARE 42291-0870-01 100 $3,028.02 $30.28 

TRETINOIN 10 mg CAPSULE BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-1220-03 30 $853.61 $28.45 

TRETINOIN 10 mg CAPSULE 
GLENMARK 
PHARMA 68462-0792-01 100 $3,533.81 $35.34 

TRETINOIN 10 mg CAPSULE 
MAJOR 
PHARMACEU 00904-6867-04 30 $1,098.00 $36.60 

TRETINOIN 10 mg CAPSULE PAR PHARM. 10370-0268-01 100 $3,227.22 $32.27 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0004 GEL (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8092-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0004 GEL (GRAM) OCEANSIDE PHARM 68682-0514-92 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0004 GEL (GRAM) SPEAR DERM PROD 66530-0251-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0008 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) BRYANT RANCH PR 72162-2303-02 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0008 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) ENCUBE ETHICALS 21922-0043-40 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0008 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) MAYNE PHARMA IN 68308-0777-50 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.0008 GEL WITH PUMP (GRAM) OCEANSIDE PHARM 68682-0515-95 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.001 GEL (GRAM) MYLAN 00378-8093-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.001 GEL (GRAM) OCEANSIDE PHARM 68682-0513-82 Non_Pill_Product 

TRETINOIN MICROSPHERE 0.001 GEL (GRAM) SPEAR DERM PROD 66530-0250-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TREXALL 5 mg TABLET TEVA WOMEN'S HE 51285-0366-01 30 $830.52 $27.68 

TREXALL 7.5 mg TABLET TEVA WOMEN'S HE 51285-0367-01 30 $1,245.48 $41.52 

TREXALL 10 mg TABLET TEVA WOMEN'S HE 51285-0368-01 30 $1,660.56 $55.35 

TREXALL 15 mg TABLET TEVA WOMEN'S HE 51285-0369-01 30 $2,490.96 $83.03 

TRIPTODUR 22.5 mg VIAL (EA) AZURITY PHARMAC 24338-0150-20 Non_Pill_Product 

TRISENOX 12 mg/6 mL (2 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) CEPHALONINC.-T 63459-0601-06 Non_Pill_Product 

TRODELVY 180 mg VIAL (EA) GILEAD SCIENCES 55135-0132-01 Non_Pill_Product 

TRUQAP 160 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-9500-02 64 $28,331.59 $442.68 

TRUQAP 200 mg TABLET ASTRAZENECA 00310-9501-01 64 $28,331.59 $442.68 

TRUXIMA 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) CEPHALONINC.-T 63459-0103-10 Non_Pill_Product 

TUKYSA 50 mg TABLET SEAGEN/PFIZER 51144-0001-60 60 $7,876.80 $131.28 

TUKYSA 150 mg TABLET SEAGEN/PFIZER 51144-0002-60 60 $15,838.80 $263.98 

TURALIO 125 mg CAPSULE DAIICHI SANKYO 65597-0407-20 120 $29,659.68 $247.16 

TYKERB 250 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0671-19 150 $12,212.04 $81.41 

UNITUXIN 3.5 mg/mL VIAL (ML) UNITED THERAP 66302-0014-01 Non_Pill_Product 

UNLOXCYT 300 mg/5 mL (60 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) CHECKPOINT THER 83444-0301-10 Non_Pill_Product 

VABRINTY 22.5 mg (3 month) SYRINGE (EA) 
URONOVA 
PHARMAC 85043-0025-02 

Non_Pill_Product 

VABRINTY 45 mg (6 month) SYRINGE (EA) 
URONOVA 
PHARMAC 85043-0045-04 

Non_Pill_Product 

VALRUBICIN 40 mg/mL VIAL (ML) LEUCADIA/HIKMA 24201-0101-04 Non_Pill_Product 

VALSTAR 40 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ENDO PHARM INC. 67979-0001-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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VANFLYTA 17.7 mg TABLET DAIICHI SANKYO 65597-0504-04 14 $9,815.74 $701.12 

VANFLYTA 26.5 mg TABLET DAIICHI SANKYO 65597-0511-04 14 $9,815.74 $701.12 

VECTIBIX 100 mg/5 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AMGEN 55513-0954-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VECTIBIX 400 mg/20 mL (20 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) AMGEN 55513-0956-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VEGZELMA 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) CELLTRION USA 72606-0011-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VELCADE 3.5 mg VIAL (EA) TAKEDA PHARMACE 63020-0049-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VENCLEXTA 10 mg TABLET ABBVIE US LLC 00074-0561-11 2 $31.22 $15.61 

VENCLEXTA 50 mg TABLET ABBVIE US LLC 00074-0566-11 1 $78.11 $78.11 

VENCLEXTA 100 mg TABLET ABBVIE US LLC 00074-0576-11 1 $156.18 $156.18 

VENCLEXTA STARTING 
PACK 10 mg (14)-50 mg (7)-100 mg (21) TABLET DOSE PACK ABBVIE US LLC 00074-0579-28 42 $4,045.74 $96.33 

VERZENIO 50 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-4483-54 14 $4,899.02 $349.93 

VERZENIO 100 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-4815-54 14 $4,899.02 $349.93 

VERZENIO 150 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-5337-54 14 $4,899.02 $349.93 

VERZENIO 200 mg TABLET ELI LILLY & CO. 00002-6216-54 14 $4,899.02 $349.93 

VIDAZA 100 mg VIAL (EA) CELGENE/BMS 59572-0102-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VINBLASTINE SULFATE 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0278-10 Non_Pill_Product 

VINCASAR PFS 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-4402-11 Non_Pill_Product 

VINCASAR PFS 2 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) TEVA PARENTERAL 00703-4412-11 Non_Pill_Product 

VINCRISTINE SULFATE 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0309-06 Non_Pill_Product 

VINCRISTINE SULFATE 1 mg/mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 61703-0309-26 Non_Pill_Product 

VINCRISTINE SULFATE 2 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA/PFIZER 61703-0309-16 Non_Pill_Product 

VINCRISTINE SULFATE 2 mg/2 mL VIAL (ML) HOSPIRA-NOVAPLU 61703-0309-25 Non_Pill_Product 

VINORELBINE TARTRATE 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0607-55 Non_Pill_Product 

VINORELBINE TARTRATE 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0148-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VINORELBINE TARTRATE 10 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0204-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VINORELBINE TARTRATE 50 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) ACTAVIS/TEVA 45963-0607-56 Non_Pill_Product 

VINORELBINE TARTRATE 50 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) APP/FRESENIUS K 63323-0148-05 Non_Pill_Product 

VINORELBINE TARTRATE 50 mg/5 mL VIAL (ML) SAGENT PHARMACE 25021-0204-05 Non_Pill_Product 

VITRAKVI 20 mg/mL SOLUTION ORAL BAYER INC. 50419-0393-03 Non_Pill_Product 

VITRAKVI 25 mg CAPSULE BAYER INC. 50419-0390-01 60 $16,217.28 $270.29 

VITRAKVI 100 mg CAPSULE BAYER INC. 50419-0391-01 60 $48,653.28 $810.89 

VIVIMUSTA 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) AZURITY PHARMAC 24338-0270-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VIVIMUSTA 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) SLAYBACK/AZURIT 71225-0120-01 Non_Pill_Product 

VIZIMPRO 15 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0197-30 30 $19,812.00 $660.40 

VIZIMPRO 30 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-1198-30 30 $19,812.00 $660.40 

VIZIMPRO 45 mg TABLET PFIZER US PHARM 00069-2299-30 30 $19,812.00 $660.40 

VONJO 100 mg CAPSULE SOBI-SWEDISH OR 72482-0100-12 120 $31,057.74 $258.81 

VORANIGO 10 mg TABLET SERVIER PHARMAC 72694-0879-10 30 $24,478.96 $815.97 

VORANIGO 40 mg TABLET SERVIER PHARMAC 72694-0728-40 30 $48,957.91 $1,631.93 

VOTRIENT 200 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-1077-66 120 $21,382.38 $178.19 

VYLOY 100 mg VIAL (EA) ASTELLAS PHARMA 00469-3425-10 Non_Pill_Product 
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VYLOY 300 mg VIAL (EA) ASTELLAS PHARMA 00469-4425-30 Non_Pill_Product 

VYXEOS 44 mg-100 mg VIAL (EA) JAZZ PHARMACEUT 68727-0745-01 Non_Pill_Product 

WELIREG 40 mg TABLET MERCK SHARP & D 00006-5331-01 90 $36,661.68 $407.35 

XALKORI 20 mg 
PELLETS IN DISPENSING 
CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0251-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

XALKORI 50 mg 
PELLETS IN DISPENSING 
CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-0507-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

XALKORI 150 mg 
PELLETS IN DISPENSING 
CAPSULE PFIZER LABS. 00069-1500-60 

Non_Pill_Product 

XALKORI 200 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-8141-20 60 $28,527.72 $475.46 

XALKORI 250 mg CAPSULE PFIZER US PHARM 00069-8140-20 60 $28,527.72 $475.46 

XATMEP 2.5 mg/mL SOLUTION ORAL AZURITY PHARMAC 52652-2001-06 Non_Pill_Product 

XELODA 150 mg TABLET H2 PHARMA LLC 61269-0470-60 60 $976.15 $16.27 

XELODA 500 mg TABLET H2 PHARMA LLC 61269-0475-12 120 $6,506.77 $54.22 

XOSPATA 40 mg TABLET ASTELLAS PHARMA 00469-1425-90 90 $34,774.96 $386.39 

XPOVIO 
40 mg twice weekly (80 mg/week) 
(40 mg x 2) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0102-06 8 $39,344.40 $4,918.05 

XPOVIO 40 mg/week (10 mg x 4) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0106-01 16 $39,344.40 $2,459.03 

XPOVIO 60 mg/week (60 mg x 1) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0104-01 4 $39,344.40 $9,836.10 

XPOVIO 
60 mg twice weekly (120 
mg/week) (20 mg x 6) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0101-03 24 $39,344.40 $1,639.35 

XPOVIO 80 mg/week (40 mg x 2) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0102-02 8 $39,344.40 $4,918.05 

XPOVIO 
80 mg twice weekly (160 
mg/week) (20 mg x 8) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0101-04 32 $39,344.40 $1,229.51 

XPOVIO 100 mg/week (50 mg x 2) TABLET KARYOPHARM THER 72237-0103-05 8 $39,344.40 $4,918.05 

XROMI 100 mg/mL SOLUTION ORAL NOVA LABORATORI 62484-0015-05 Non_Pill_Product 

XTANDI 40 mg CAPSULE ASTELLAS PHARMA 00469-0125-99 120 $17,886.92 $149.06 

XTANDI 40 mg TABLET ASTELLAS PHARMA 00469-0625-99 120 $17,886.92 $149.06 

XTANDI 80 mg TABLET ASTELLAS PHARMA 00469-0725-60 60 $17,886.92 $298.12 

YERVOY 50 mg/10 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-2327-11 Non_Pill_Product 

YERVOY 200 mg/40 mL (5 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) BMS PRIMARYCARE 00003-2328-22 Non_Pill_Product 

YESCARTA   
PLASTIC BAG INJECTION 
(EA) KITE PHARMA IN 71287-0119-01 

Non_Pill_Product 

YONDELIS 1 mg VIAL (EA) JANSSEN PRODUCT 59676-0610-01 Non_Pill_Product 

YONSA 125 mg TABLET SUN PHARMA GLOB 47335-0401-81 120 $12,547.88 $104.57 

ZALTRAP 100 mg/4 mL (25 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANOFI-AVENTIS 00024-5840-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ZALTRAP 200 mg/8 mL (25 mg/mL) VIAL (ML) SANOFI-AVENTIS 00024-5841-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ZANOSAR 1 gram VIAL (EA) ESTEVE PHARMACE 68118-0100-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ZEJULA 100 mg TABLET GLAXOSMITHKLINE 00173-0909-13 30 $22,651.75 $755.06 

ZEJULA 200 mg TABLET GLAXOSMITHKLINE 00173-0912-13 30 $22,651.75 $755.06 

ZEJULA 300 mg TABLET GLAXOSMITHKLINE 00173-0915-13 30 $22,651.75 $755.06 

ZELBORAF 240 mg TABLET GENENTECH INC. 50242-0090-02 112 $7,073.44 $63.16 

ZEPZELCA 4 mg VIAL (EA) JAZZ PHARMACEUT 68727-0712-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ZEVALIN 3.2 mg/2 mL KIT ACROTECH BIOPHA 72893-0007-04 Non_Pill_Product 

ZIIHERA 300 mg VIAL (EA) JAZZ PHARMACEUT 68727-0950-02 Non_Pill_Product 

ZIRABEV 25 mg/mL VIAL (ML) PFIZER US PHARM 00069-0315-01 Non_Pill_Product 
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ZOLADEX 3.6 mg IMPLANT (EA) TERSERA THERAPE 70720-0950-36 Non_Pill_Product 

ZOLADEX 10.8 mg IMPLANT (EA) TERSERA THERAPE 70720-0951-30 Non_Pill_Product 

ZOLINZA 100 mg CAPSULE MERCK SHARP & D 00006-0568-40 120 $18,011.52 $150.10 

ZORTRESS 0.25 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0417-61 1 $13.16 $13.16 

ZORTRESS 0.5 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0414-61 1 $26.36 $26.36 

ZORTRESS 0.75 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0415-61 1 $39.52 $39.52 

ZORTRESS 1 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0422-61 1 $52.62 $52.62 

ZUSDURI 40 mg x 2 KIT UROGEN PHARMA 72493-0106-03 Non_Pill_Product 

ZYDELIG 100 mg TABLET GILEAD SCIENCES 61958-1701-01 60 $17,547.44 $292.46 

ZYDELIG 150 mg TABLET GILEAD SCIENCES 61958-1702-01 60 $17,547.44 $292.46 

ZYKADIA 150 mg TABLET NOVARTIS 00078-0694-84 84 $16,540.51 $196.91 

ZYNLONTA 10 mg VIAL (EA) ADC THERAPEUTIC 79952-0110-01 Non_Pill_Product 

ZYNYZ 500 mg/20 mL VIAL (ML) INCYTE CORPORAT 50881-0006-03 Non_Pill_Product 

ZYTIGA 250 mg TABLET JANSSEN BIOTECH 57894-0150-12 120 $14,362.37 $119.69 

ZYTIGA 500 mg TABLET JANSSEN PHARM. 57894-0195-06 60 $14,362.37 $239.37 

 

Data source: First Data Bank October 20, 2025. 

Jakafi is a registered trademark of Incyte. 
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